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w1 B X E R bk e - T4 (1/3)
Hix: e
2 s

g3& | @ || | o B E || AT M) 2 - M=z | ¥
09 * TN FE A B B8]
LA ERE PR AR E AL AR AR E AL AL A
01:00 0.12| 0.77] 0.30 1.39] 1.09 0.58 8.58| 26.76| 31.37/137.38| 8.33| 30.49| 22.34
02:00 0.03] 0.77] 0.11 1.39] 1.09] 0.42] 8.58| 26.76| 31.36|137.40| 8.29| 30.44| 22.32
03:00 0.06| 0.75 0.11 1.39] 1.08 0.35 8.58| 26.76| 31.47/137.41| 8.25| 30.39| 22.31
04:00 0.25| 0.75 0.28 1.39] 1.10 0.35 8.58| 26.76| 31.37|137.37| 8.22| 30.43| 22.28
05:00 | 0.60] 0.75 0.56 1390 1.10] 0.44| 8.58| 26.76| 31.38/137.40| 8.21| 30.41| 22.27
06:00 0.86| 0.84| 0.86 1.39] 1.09] 0.70, 8.58| 26.76| 31.35/137.38| 8.18| 30.33 22.26
07:00 1.05] 1.05 1.08 1.39] 1.15 1.01] 8.58| 26.75| 31.32/137.40| 8.17| 30.30| 22.25
08:00 1.07] 113 1.16 139 1.27) 1.15 8.58| 26.72| 31.33]137.40| 8.15| 30.31| 22.25
09:00 | 0.95 1.03 1.05 139 124 1.10| 8.58| 26.72 31.33/137.42) 8.13| 30.32| 22.23
10:00 0.65 0.84| 0.83 1.39] 1.12) 0.92] 8.58| 26.72| 31.32/137.41| 8.12| 30.31| 22.23
11:00 0.28) 0.72] 0.44 1.39] 1.07| 0.69 8.58| 26.72| 31.30/137.40| 8.11| 30.31| 22.23
12:00 | -0.05| 0.71 0.17 1.39] 1.06 0.47| 8.58| 26.72| 31.32/137.36| 8.10| 30.29| 22.23
13:00 | -0.37] 0.70, -0.18 138 1.09 0.31] 8.58| 26.72 31.31136.98 8.09| 30.30| 22.21
14:00 | -0.47) 0.70| -0.37 1.38 1.09] 0.20, 8.58| 26.72| 31.26/136.88| 8.09| 30.24| 22.23
15:00 | -0.41) 0.69 -0.37| -0.43 1.39] 1.08 0.15 8.58| 26.73| 30.94]136.79| 8.09| 30.30| 22.22
16:00 | -0.19] 0.68| -0.27| -0.26 138 1.06] 0.09| 8.58| 26.75| 30.68/136.73 8.09| 30.26| 22.20
17:00 0.19| 0.82] 0.11] 0.17 1.44) 1.07) 0.06] 8.58| 26.76| 30.66|136.67| 8.09| 30.24| 22.23
18:00 0.65| 0.73] 0.63] 0.65 140, 1.09] 0.31 8.58| 26.77| 30.60/136.58| 8.09| 30.25 22.22
19:00 1.07] 100 1.05 1.09 1.39] 1.10, 0.86| 8.58| 26.78| 31.56|136.49| 8.11| 30.32| 22.21]
20:00 | 1.45 1.39 143 153 1390 142 1.30] 8.58| 26.77| 30.34/136.40, 8.11| 30.32| 22.21
21:00 151 158 1.61 1.76 139 1.67| 1.60] 8.58| 26.77| 30.32/136.31| 8.10| 30.32| 22.20
22:00 1.24] 155 153 1.72 159 1.72 159 8.58| 26.81 30.32/136.21| 8.10| 30.29| 22.22
23:00 105 141 1.24) 1.45 192 155 1.42 8.58| 26.83 30.01]135.84| 8.12| 30.28 22.21]
24:00 0.62] 1.38 093 1.10 197, 1.31) 1.20, 8.58| 26.79| 30.03]135.51| 8.12| 30.25 22.21]
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For 1l AL e S R ks e - A (2/3)
Hpax
2 F

N R T S A I e = I B R I
09 * S N I A I R IS I I 5 - U B A B O s 4
1largg;4gfﬂigﬁﬁg%ﬁ%;’%%%
01:00 | 0.27] 1.04/ 0.60, 0.78 2.09 1.10| 0.96| 8.58] 26.78 30.58/136.30, 8.09| 30.25 22.21]
02:00 | -0.02] 0.95 0.34] 0.45 204 111 0.66| 8.58 26.78 30.28/137.01] 8.09| 30.24) 22.20
03:00 | -0.17| 0.94/ 0.23 0.39 2.05 1.10| 0.60[ 8.58| 26.78 31.17|137.23 8.09| 30.24| 22.26
04:00 | -0.04| 1.24] 0.24| 0.42 2.17) 1.09| 0.74| 8.58] 26.80) 31.18/137.28| 8.19| 30.42 22.32
05:00 | 0.18 1.07| 0.38 0.57 2220 1114 1.01] 8.58] 26.83) 31.86|137.24| 8.47| 30.54) 22.52
06:00 | 0.56| 1.20| 0.66| 0.88 239 1.21] 1.48| 8.58] 26.87| 31.81/137.28] 8.90| 30.85 22.96
07:00 | 0.89 1220 1.02 126 231 1.65 1.88 8.58| 26.83| 32.37|137.26| 9.13| 30.97| 23.00
08:00 | 1.01] 152 1.32] 1.65 2.25 2.08| 2.25 8.58] 26.83) 32.25/137.43] 9.70| 31.14) 24.19
09:00 | 1.09] 1.58 1.37] 1.76 2200 2.23| 2.39| 8.58] 26.82) 32.54/137.43| 10.13| 31.81| 24.19
10:00 | 0.82] 1.57| 1.29] 1.77 215 2.28| 245 8.58| 26.82 32.37|137.57| 10.55| 31.98| 23.88
11:00 | 0.58 1.37| 1.10| 1.62 2.09 2.26| 2.42| 8.58| 26.81] 32.25/137.64| 10.35| 31.80| 23.65
12:00 | 0.14] 113 0.83 141 201 214 228 8.58] 26.79 32.18/137.69| 10.11| 31.68| 23.57|
13:00 | -0.34] 1.00, 0.54| 1.10 191 190, 2.06| 8.58| 26.79 32.51)137.72| 9.84| 31.48| 23.42
14:00 | -0.72] 0.95 0.20, 0.81 179 171 195 8.58 26.78 32.32/137.73] 9.64| 31.34| 23.27|
15:00 | -0.84] 0.95/ 0.08 0.59 156/ 1.54) 1.74| 8.58| 26.78 32.45/137.61 9.46| 31.22| 23.19
16:00 | -0.70] 0.94| -0.08/ 0.37 140 1.27) 1.61] 8.58| 26.79 32.31137.61 9.38| 31.19| 23.15
17:00 | -0.37] 0.94| -0.20| 0.28 140 1.17| 1.51] 8.58| 26.79 31.98/137.61 9.31| 31.15| 23.07
18:00 | 0.02] 0.94| 0.11] 0.37 140, 1.14) 1.38| 8.58| 26.81) 31.99/137.61] 9.24| 31.18| 23.04
19:00 | 0.58] 096/ 0.62] 0.71 140, 1.14) 1.27| 8.58| 26.80 32.19/137.60] 9.18| 31.08| 23.00
20:00 | 113 1.22| 1.15 1.28 140 1.31) 1.42| 8.58| 26.81 32.22/137.61 9.16| 31.11] 23.03
21:00 | 1.37] 157 153 171 140 1.73] 1.71] 8.58| 26.80 32.20/137.61] 9.20| 31.16| 23.04
22:.00 | 141 171 163 191 142 1.98 1.97| 8.58| 26.82 32.19/137.67] 9.25| 31.18| 23.02
23:00 | 1.12| 158 145 179 150, 2.02] 2.03| 8.58 26.80 32.21/137.68 9.29| 31.21| 23.04
24:.00 | 0.83 1.25 1.16| 1.48 152 1.85 1.89| 8.58| 26.79 32.36/137.66| 9.29| 31.29| 22.96
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Bl RADY ARk sk i - A (3/3)

Hiz:acx
AR R R A R T S R A FT R R
09 * + ;} Al F | E v | A BB 5 B |k
o e Lo | | | | |
01:00 0.33] 0.99 0.76| 1.14 140, 1.61 1.72| 8.58| 26.78| 32.36|137.64| 9.21| 31.12| 22.89
02:00 | -0.06/ 0.96] 0.44) 0.82 149 141 156 8.58| 26.79 32.32/137.63] 9.12| 31.10| 22.88
03:00 | -0.32 0.97| 0.10, 0.63 161 1.27) 1500 8.58| 26.81 32.36/137.69| 9.16| 31.10| 22.98
04:00 | -0.44f 0.95 0.10, 0.50 154 1.22) 153 8.58| 26.81 32.37/137.67| 9.42| 31.45| 23.15
05:00 | -0.24| 0.97| 0.10, 0.61 151 1.30 1.62] 8.58| 26.81 32.45/137.68| 9.85| 31.74| 23.31
06:00 | 0.12] 0.95 0.31 0.75 142 147 1.82| 8.58| 26.81 32.46|137.72| 10.19| 31.93| 23.70
07:00 0.58| 0.99 0.64| 1.07 142 1.65 1.96 8.58| 26.82| 32.47|137.79| 10.71| 32.29| 23.96
08:00 0.90| 1.25 112 151 142 194 2.24) 8.58| 26.81 32.93/137.82| 11.16| 32.55| 23.82
09:00 129 161 1.45 1.95 147 2.31) 258 8.58| 26.81 32.86|137.80| 11.08| 32.37| 23.82
10:00 114 170 152 213 164 252 272 8.58| 26.81 32.87|138.17| 10.86| 32.29| 23.85
11:00 0.94) 157 141 2.03 175 254, 2.77| 8.58| 26.81 32.54]138.41| 10.77| 32.20| 23.78
12:00 0.56| 1.31 1.09] 1.82 1.71 246 2.67| 8.58| 26.81 33.62/138.56| 10.81| 32.34| 23.82
13:00 0.03] 1.03 0.73] 1.63 160 246 2.85 8.58| 26.80| 33.59138.72| 10.93| 32.15| 23.69
14:00 | -0.49] 1.02] 0.49 150 147 2.44) 2.83 8.58| 26.80| 33.77|138.75| 10.85| 32.04| 23.67|
15:.00 | -0.74| 0.97| 0.27| 1.36 141 239 2.74] 8.58| 26.79 34.03 138.75| 10.79| 32.11| 23.67|
16:00 | -0.90| 0.95 0.16] 1.25 140, 2.34) 2.83] 8.58| 26.79| 33.82/138.73| 10.97| 32.11| 23.65
17:00 | -0.75 0.95 0.18 121 140, 2.34) 2.74) 8.58| 26.79| 33.76|138.67| 10.74| 32.00| 23.57|
18:00 | -0.34| 0.95 0.21] 1.16 140 2.25 2.69 8.58| 26.79 33.81]138.68| 10.63| 31.84| 23.41]
19:00 | 0.33] 0.96] 0.45 1.24 140, 2.23] 2.67| 8.58| 26.80 33.78 138.66| 10.41| 31.70| 23.30,
20:00 0.86| 1.07] 0.94| 1.50 140, 2.22| 2.61] 8.58| 26.80| 33.64]138.71| 10.12| 31.50| 23.20
21:00 1.33] 1.52| 1.44) 1.87 140, 2.27) 255 8.58| 26.80| 33.75/138.63| 10.03| 31.44| 23.11
22:00 156 1.77| 1.69] 2.16 140, 243 2.69| 8.58| 26.80 33.62138.55| 9.99| 31.34| 23.05
23:00 145 1.77| 1.68 2.21 1.39] 250 2.73] 8.58| 26.79| 33.46/138.40| 9.70| 31.32| 22.98
24:00 1.14| 1511 1.41 1.97 1.39] 2.36] 2.56| 8.58| 26.79| 33.33]138.36| 9.60| 31.25| 22.92
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Fm .2 HdLY SATREIRE Rk bk kg T4 (1/3)
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10 p b 1
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B H | |

01:00 0.57 3.07 48.74 56.03 9.01 2167
02:00 0.38 3.05 4872 56.03 9.82 2163
03:00 0.28 3.04 4871 56.03 9.74 2159
04:00 0.29 3.04 4865 56.03 9.68 2156
05:00 0.47 3.02 48,60 56.03 9.61 2153
06:00 0.80 3.02 4859 56.03 9.56 2152
07:00 111 3.00 4859 56.03 9.51 2150
08:00 1.26 2.92 4857 56.03 9.48 21.48
09:00 1.19 2.86 4855 56.03 9.44 21.46
10:00 1.00 2,82 4855 56.03 9.40 21.45
11:00 0.73 2,81 48.74 56.03 9.38 21.44
12:00 0.43 2.82 48.97 56.03 9.35 21.42
13:00 0.24 287 48.95 56.03 9.33 21.41
14:00 0.18 2,93 48.95 56.03 9.67 21.44
15:00 0.07 2.93 48.95 56.03 9.83 21.43
16:00 0.02 3.02 48.94 56.03 9.68 21.41
17:00 0.10 3.07 48.93 56.03 9.53 21.40
18:00 0.50 3.07 48.92 56.03 9.76 21.40
19:00 1.00 3.07 4859 56.03 10.11 2156
20:00 1.45 3.06 48.46 56.03 1007 2152
21:00 172 2.96 48.45 56.03 9.01 2158
22:00 173 2.85 48.45 56.03 9.80 21.87
23:00 1.54 2,81 48.44 56.03 9.84 24.56
24:00 1.39 281 48.45 56.03 12.88 2392
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01:00 1.34 2.83 48.48 56.03 12.69 23.36
02:00 1.10 2.80 48.45 56.03 12.94 23.48
03:00 1.21 2.95 48.44 56.03 13.18 23.13
04:00 1.51 3.25 48.43 56.03 13.52 23.72
05:00 1.80 3.76 48.44 56.03 14.39 24.20
06:00 1.91 3.76 48.44 56.03 14.49 25.68
07:00 2.58 4.45 48,59 56.03 16.26 27.26
08:00 3.10 5.28 48.97 56.03 16.40 26.83
09:00 3.09 5.38 49.28 56.03 16.49 27.64
10:00 3.19 5.52 49.38 56.03 16.25 26.85
11:00 3.23 5.48 49.47 56.03 16.81 28.56
12:00 3.24 5.49 49.59 56.03 16.47 25.84
13:00 2.98 5.32 50.03 56.03 15.13 24.68
14:00 2.77 553 49.84 56.03 13.92 24.07
15:00 2.56 5.24 50.14 56.03 12.99 23.67
16:00 2.30 5.23 50.14 56.03 12.43 23.37
17:00 2.25 5.28 50.12 56.03 12.07 23.16
18:00 2.18 5.20 50.11 56.03 11.86 23.10
19:00 2.09 5.12 50.08 56.03 11.79 23.10
20:00 2.12 5.09 50.08 56.03 11.82 23.11
21:00 2.33 5.08 50.07 56.03 11.85 23.11
22:00 255 5.06 50.06 56.03 11.90 23.36
23:00 2.61 5.05 50.07 56.03 11.99 23.16
24:00 2.50 5.05 50.08 56.03 11.81 23.02
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Fm .2 ALY SATRIEIRE K bk ik - T4 (3/3)
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3 I : ﬂ

12 p H 1

< | s
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01:00 2.34 5.03 50.07 56.03 11.65 23.00
02:00 221 5.04 50.07 56.03 11.74 2314
03:00 2.17 5.0 50.40 56.03 12.06 2357
04:00 2.38 5.63 50.44 56.03 12.39 2365
05:00 256 5.86 50.45 56.03 12.43 2350
06:00 268 5.99 50.77 56.03 1222 2319
07:00 2.80 6.37 50.81 56.03 11.94 22.99
08:00 2.98 6.47 50.89 56.03 11.70 22.85
09:00 3.14 6.54 50.92 56.03 11.62 22.80
10:00 3.39 6.67 51.02 56.03 11.63 2275
11:00 3.46 6.80 51.09 56.03 11,53 2275
12:00 3.39 6.83 51.09 56.03 11.49 2276
13:00 3.39 6.83 51.07 56.03 11.42 2271
14:00 3.43 6.73 50.95 56.03 11.41 22,68
15:00 331 6.75 50.42 56.03 11.41 2270
16:00 3.32 6.72 50.44 56.03 11.37 22,67
17:00 3.25 6.62 50.38 56.03 11.33 2256
18:00 3.18 6.60 50.37 56.03 11.18 2246
19:00 3.17 6.57 50.32 56.03 11.07 2239
20:00 3.00 6.44 50.28 56.03 10.98 2230
21:00 3.07 6.23 50.02 56.03 10.85 2222
22:00 3.02 5.88 49.96 56.03 10.77 2218
23:00 3.07 5.73 49.65 56.03 10.72 2213
24:00 2.87 5.23 49.62 56.03 10.65 2207
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2w .3 4pdEd AR R ke - T A (1/3)

Hip:ax

LA, | s | ] S0 . S S = N

93 # i 0 % 29 F

09 ||z | 2" || T | ®= | B | & | 4

10 p # | S &

AL ARAE AR IR AN A AT AR A AR AT AR
01:00 | 0.50{ 0.67| 0.63] 0.80 248 245 3.96| 7.29 4.58) 10.93| 17.36| 21.87 42.83) 81.64
02:00 | 0.30] 0.49 044 0.61 240 245 391 7.18 4.5210.82 17.32 21.83 42.79| 81.59
03:00 | 0.20] 0.38 0.30, 0.48 230, 231 3.82| 7.08 4.44|10.74 17.26| 21.78 42.75| 81.55
04:00 | 0.25( 0.39] 0.27] 0.45 221 222 3.73 6.98 4.36 10.6317.20 21.71 42.71) 81.51
05:00 | 0.48| 0.56| 0.42| 0.57 211 213 3.62| 6.87] 4.38/10.52| 17.13| 21.65 42.68| 81.47
06:00 | 0.81] 0.83 0.73] 0.84 210, 2.04/ 351 6.77| 4.3410.43 17.07| 21.60 42.65| 81.42
07:00 | 1.08 1.05 1.01 1.09 194 195 341 6.67] 4.29 10.35 17.02| 21.55 42.61| 81.37
08:00 | 1.22| 1.16| 1.17] 1.22 190 1.95 3.32] 6.58| 4.09 10.27| 16.98| 21.49 42.58| 81.32
09:00 | 1.19] 1.14| 117} 121 1.87] 1.83] 3.22 6.49| 4.05 10.20) 16.94| 21.44 42.54| 81.18
10:00 | 0.97| 1.00, 1.00; 1.04 182 1.76| 3.22| 6.41 4.01 10.15 16.90| 21.42 42.52| 81.14
11:00 | 0.69| 0.76| 0.77| 0.80 172 169 3.08 6.35 3.99 10.13) 16.87| 21.39 42.49| 81.05
12:00 | 0.35/ 0.50, 0.48 0.52 162 1.94| 3.01] 6.29] 3.86| 10.06| 16.82| 21.33 42.47) 81.00
13:00 | 0.04] 0.24] 0.23] 0.24 151 1.53] 2.94] 6.20 3.88 10.01| 16.80| 21.29 42.45| 80.95
14:00 | -0.14| 0.10, 0.07| 0.15 149 153 2.87] 6.12] 3.78 9.96| 16.77| 21.27 42.42| 80.93
15:00 | -0.24| 0.01| -0.05] 0.06 150 1.48| 2.84) 6.04/ 3.57| 9.92 16.75 21.24 42.40| 80.94
16:00 | -0.26| -0.05| -0.14| -0.05 1420 1.39| 2.77] 5.98 3.53 9.90| 16.71 21.22 42.40| 80.93
17:00 | 0.06| 0.08 -0.05 0.13 1320 1.30] 2.70] 5.94{ 3.49 9.97|16.81 21.33 42.54| 81.08
18:00 | 0.59| 0.57| 0.48 0.69 136 1.25 2.64] 6.21] 3.61] 10.62 17.11| 21.69 42.68| 81.08
19:00 | 0.93 0.83 0.82] 0.93 145 1.32| 270, 7.96| 3.85 12.08 17.59| 22.00 42.76| 81.65
20:00 | 1.35 1.20| 1.25 1.34 1.63 1.32| 3.84] 8.71 4.89 12.29 17.70| 22.15 43.20| 82.14
21:00 | 1.75 1.65 1.73] 1.86 269 291 524 991 6.16 13.64] 18.61] 23.20 43.44) 82.35
22:.00| 205 211 221 2.66 499 512 7.12 7.73| 14.11] 19.08 23.43 44.39| 84.01
23:.00 | 2.24) 2.77) 2.66| 3.58 6.53 6.46| 8.13| 11.36| 8.67| 14.11| 20.44| 25.60 45.33| 85.36
24:00 | 2.30| 3.10| 2.87] 3.96 6.97] 6.95 8.88 12.66] 9.43| 16.58| 15.81] 26.59 44.74) 84.01
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2w .3 4pdEY AR R bk e d- A (2/3)

Hix:ocx
LA, | s | ] S0 . S S = N
93 # i 0 % 29 F
09 & ||z |7 | T | ®= | 3| 4
11 p # | S &
AL ARAE AR IR AN A AT AR A AR AT AR
01:00 | 2.58| 342 3.22| 4.39 7.75 7.85 9.74| 13.12| 10.28| 16.42| 15.81] 25.65 44.31| 83.23
02:00 | 2.62| 3.90, 3.57| 5.02 8.74 7.85/ 10.57| 13.23| 11.03| 16.11| 15.81] 25.04 44.33| 83.48
03:00 | 2.94| 4.36/ 3.87| 553 8.83 8.67| 10.34| 12.58 10.71| 15.35| 16.27| 24.67 44.34] 83.59
04:00 | 3.05 4.50| 3.94| 5.63 8.65 8.37| 9.88| 11.89| 10.25| 14.84| 18.66| 24.51 44.20| 83.38
05:00 | 3.00{ 4.48| 3.74/ 5.52 845 8.12| 9.53 11.42| 9.86| 14.40| 34.72| 24.15 44.13| 83.39
06:00 | 2.87| 4.26/ 3.53] 5.20 8.09 7.84| 9.19| 11.27| 9.58| 14.37| 18.36| 24.20 44.66| 84.37
07:00 | 3.06| 4.42| 3.71] 5.42 8.66 8.66| 10.28 13.21| 10.82| 16.61| 15.81] 26.46 45.72| 85.94
08:00 | 3.13| 4.56| 3.82| 5.60 9.09 8.66| 11.13| 14.61| 11.65| 18.18| 15.81] 28.19 46.51| 86.65
09:00 | 3.23| 4.67| 3.40[ 5.75 9.50 9.39| 11.64| 15.63| 12.25| 19.18| 15.81] 29.02 46.45| 86.36
10:00 | 3.26| 4.77| 3.42| 5.84 9.76/ 9.70| 12.07| 16.01| 12.25| 19.39 15.95/ 28.86 46.16
11:00 | 3.35] 4.86 5.97 9.88 9.79 12.14] 15.59| 12.66| 18.84| 16.24| 28.14 45.86)
12:00 | 3.29| 4.87 5.94 9.76 9.58| 11.82| 14.90| 12.29) 17.95| 15.96| 27.15 44.80
13:00 | 3.11] 4.75 5.74 9.30 9.08 11.17| 13.62| 11.55| 16.33| 15.81] 25.28 44.36)
14:00 | 2.81] 4.50 531 8.61] 9.08| 10.16| 12.22| 10.52| 14.94| 15.81| 24.30 44.06)
15:00 | 2.38] 4.02 4.59 773 7.48 9.5 11.10] 9.48| 14.01] 15.81] 23.77 43.87
16:00 | 1.93] 3.40 3.80 6.86 6.62] 8.23 10.24| 8.56| 13.35| 15.81] 23.41 43.72)
17:00 | 1.53| 2.83 3.10 6.08 5.89 7.46| 9.68 7.80 13.01f 15.81 23.25 43.59
18:00 | 1.25 2.41 2.58 547 533 6.92] 9.32| 7.31 12.76| 15.81] 23.10 43.55
19:00 | 1.18 2.12 2.19 503 4.921 6.53 9.05 6.94]12.55/ 15.81] 23.01 43.57
20:00 | 1.43} 2.08 211 4.76) 4921 6.26| 8.89| 6.86| 12.46| 15.81| 22.99 43.59
21:00 | 1.76| 2.17 2.18 453 4.48 6.08 8.85 6.78/12.50 15.81| 23.03 43.58
22:00| 196 2.29 2.34 449 4.44 6.04/ 891 6.78 12.51 15.81] 22.95 43.57
23:.00| 193 231 2.35 448 442 6.00] 8.80| 6.74/12.33| 15.81] 22.89 43.54
24:00 | 1.68 2.20 2.19 438 4.32| 5.88 8.66| 6.63 12.24| 15.81| 22.83 43.47|




2w .3 dpdEd AR IRE R ke - T4 (3/3)
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AL ARAE AR IR AN A AT AR A AR AT AR
01:00 | 1.41] 2.02 1.95 425 4.19 575 8.55| 6.44]12.14|15.81) 22.74 43.40
02:00 | 1.16| 1.83 1.79 416 4.19 5.65 845 6.3112.03| 15.81] 22.66 43.44
03:00 | 1.06| 1.77 1.83 413 4.06) 5.59| 8.37| 6.28 11.98| 15.81] 22.66 43.86
04:00| 1.01 1.71 1.75 411 4.06| 5.56| 855 6.29 12.70 15.81 23.51 44.36)
05:00 | 0.91] 1.61 1.60 4.08 4.11] 5.75 9.43| 6.59 13.67| 15.81] 24.14 44.20
06:00 | 091 154 157 430 4.40 6.19 9.74) 6.95/ 13.55| 15.81] 23.80 43.90
07:00 | 1.08] 1.58 1.70 451 458 6.34) 9.47| 7.05 12.99 15.81] 23.31 43.67|
08:00 | 1.43] 1.78 1.95 453 458 6.23 9.07| 6.93 12.50 15.81| 22.99 43.50
09:00 | 1.80] 2.05 219 446 443 6.01 8.73| 6.76| 12.18 15.81| 22.78 43.37]
10:00 | 1.99] 2.23 2.37 444 434 5.83 847 6.61 11.93| 15.81] 22.61 43.31
11:00 | 1.92 2.23 2.32 429 4.20 5.62| 8.26| 6.32| 11.79 15.81| 22.55 43.33
12:00 | 1.72| 2.14 214 4.08 4.00 5.43 8.16| 6.12] 11.79 15.81| 22.57 43.39
13:00 | 1.41] 1.94 1.87 389 3.82 527 8.14| 6.00 11.83| 15.81 22.61 43.46
14:00 | 1.18 1.75 1.65 3.720 3.82] 519 8.18 594 11.92| 15.81 22.69 43.49
15:00 | 0.95 1.58 1.46 3.65 3.64/ 514 8.24| 5.9212.00 15.81 22.76 43.49
16:00 | 0.77] 1.39 1.28 358 3.60] 5.14| 8.29| 597 12.02 15.81| 22.74 43.48
17:.00 | 0.67| 1.27 1.18 353 357 511 826 590 11.96| 15.81 22.71 43.41]
18:00 | 0.64| 1.20 112 349 3.53 5.06] 8.16| 5.84) 11.83| 15.81| 22.60 43.31]
19:00 | 0.71 1.16 111 3.44 3.45 4.99 8.05 5.76|11.71) 15.81] 22.50 43.22
20:00 | 0.99 1.24 1.22 3.36 3.45 4.89 7.90| 5.70 11.56| 15.81 22.38 43.15
21:00 | 1.49 1.55 1.54 3.27| 3.28 4.77| 7.75| 5.57| 11.44| 15.81| 22.30 43.08
22:.00| 1.84/ 1.93 1.89 3220 321 4.66| 7.63] 5.40] 11.33) 15.81] 22.21 43.01
23:00| 195 1.93 2.00 3.19 3.14| 455 7.49 5.2811.26|15.81] 22.12 42.95
24:.00 | 178 1.97 1.89 3.11 3.05| 4.42| 7.34| 5.25| 11.14| 15.81] 22.04 42.90
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01:00 17291 | 163.14 | 182.07 | 831.81 | 540.35 5150 | 24190 | 247.64 | 685.18
02:00 172.90 | 163.19 | 182.07 | 831.81 | 540.33 5150 | 241.88 | 24765 | 685.16
03:00 172.89 | 163.22 182.08 | 831.81 | 540.34 51.48 | 241.85 685.16
04:00 172.88 | 163.26 182.08 | 831.81 | 540.34 51.46 | 241.81 685.14
05:00 172.87 | 163.29 182.07 | 831.81 | 540.32 5145 | 241.78 | 24759 | 685.15
06:00 172.86 | 163.32 182.06 | 831.80 | 540.31 5144 | 241.74 685.14
07:00 172.85 | 163.35 182.04 | 831.80 | 540.30 5145 | 241.70 | 24755 | 685.14
08:00 172.83 | 163.38 182.03 51.46 | 241.66
09:00 172.81 | 163.41 | 182.02 | 831.80 | 540.28 51.47 | 241.62 685.13
10:00 172.78 | 163.44 | 182.01 | 831.81 | 540.27 51.47 | 24157 | 247.50 | 685.13
11:00 172.76 | 163.45 181.99 | 831.81 | 540.27 51.47 | 241.53 685.13
12:00 172.74 | 163.45 181.99 | 831.81 | 540.26 5146 | 24149 | 247.49 | 685.13
13:00 172.73 | 163.45 181.98 | 831.81 | 540.27 51.45 | 24153 | 247.49 | 685.13
14:00 172.72 | 163.44 | 181.96 | 831.81 | 540.28 24157 | 247.46 | 685.12
15:00 172.71 | 163.44 | 181.96 | 831.81 | 540.29 24161 | 247.45 | 685.12
16:00 172.70 | 163.44 | 181.95 | 831.81 | 540.29 51.34 | 241.66 685.13
17:00 172.68 | 163.43 181.94 | 831.80 | 540.29 241.71 685.13
18:00 172.67 | 163.44 | 181.93 | 831.81 | 540.28 51.31 | 241.76 | 247.40 | 685.14
19:00 172.66 | 163.48 181.92 | 831.83 | 540.29 241.81 685.15
20:00 172.66 | 16350 | 181.91 | 831.83 | 540.30 241.87 685.17
21:00 172.65 | 163.53 181.90 | 831.83 | 540.30 51.33 | 24191 | 247.41 | 685.18
22:00 172.65 | 163.55 | 181.90 | 831.82 | 540.29 51.34 | 24196 | 247.43 | 685.19
23:00 172.63 | 163.57 181.89 | 831.82 | 540.27 24201 | 247.46 | 685.20
24:00 172.62 | 163.59 181.90 | 831.81 | 540.27 242.08 | 247.48 | 685.20
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01:00 172.60 | 163.62 | 181.89 | 831.80 | 540.28 242.08 | 247.49 | 685.20
02:00 17259 | 163.64 | 181.89 | 831.80 | 540.30 242.04 685.20
03:00 172.57 | 163.66 | 181.91 | 831.81 | 540.30 5142 | 242.03 | 24750 | 685.20
04:00 172,57 | 163.69 | 181.93 | 831.81 | 540.30 242.01 685.18
05:00 17257 | 163.72 | 181.94 | 831.81 | 540.29 51.38 | 241.98 | 247.50 | 685.18
06:00 172.64 | 163.77 | 182.02 | 831.82 | 540.29 5150 | 241.95 | 247.48 | 685.18
07:00 172.74 | 163.90 | 182.34 540.29 241.93
08:00 172.82 | 164.03 | 182.46 | 831.82 | 540.29 241.95 685.16
09:00 172.88 | 164.27 | 182.64 | 831.84 | 540.30 242.00 | 247.83 | 685.16
10:00 173.02 | 164.47 | 182.85 | 831.88 | 540.35 242.09 685.16
11:00 173.38 | 165.06 | 183.40 | 831.90 | 540.36 24212 685.18
12:00 173.71 | 165.57 | 183.77 | 831.91 | 540.37 242.09 685.19
13:00 173.71 | 165.93 | 183.41 | 831.92 | 540.37 242.04 685.16
14:00 173.17 | 166.17 | 183.15 | 831.91 | 540.38 241.97 685.15
15:00 173.76 | 166.37 | 183.05 | 831.91 | 540.39 51.40 | 241.92 685.15
16:00 174.00 | 166.44 | 182.94 | 831.92 | 540.43 51.31 | 241.88 | 247.93 | 685.15
17:00 173.80 | 166.56 | 182.83 | 831.93 | 540.47 241.84 | 24791 | 685.16
18:00 173.71 | 166.63 | 182.77 | 831.95 | 540.51 51.39 | 241.80 | 247.91 | 685.18
19:00 173.68 | 166.68 | 182.73 | 831.95 | 540.56 51.37 | 241.76 | 24791 | 685.21
20:00 173.64 | 166.72 | 182.70 | 831.98 | 540.59 51.34 | 241.73 | 247.95 | 685.23
21:00 173.59 | 166.78 | 182.68 | 832.02 | 540.60 51.39 | 241.71 | 248.01 | 685.28
22:00 173.65 | 166.83 | 182.69 | 832.07 | 540.62 51.39 | 241.72 | 248.10 | 685.34
23:00 173.80 | 166.89 | 182.72 | 832.14 | 540.62 51.40 | 241.70 685.41
24:00 173.90 | 166.94 | 182.83 | 832.21 | 540.63 5147 | 241.69 | 248.14 | 685.48
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01:00 173.99 | 167.06 | 182.90 | 832.24 | 540.61 5148 | 241.67 685.52
02:00 17420 | 167.18 | 18291 | 832.29 | 540.60 51.46 | 241.65 | 248.21 | 685.55
03:00 17441 | 167.27 | 182.99 | 832.34 | 540.60 5144 | 241.65 | 248.23 | 685.58
04:00 174.83 | 167.43 | 183.40 | 832.42 | 540.59 51.47 | 241.67 685.62
05:00 17488 | 167.66 | 183.56 | 832.50 | 540.54 51.44 | 241.76 | 24845 | 685.70
06:00 174.61 | 167.73 | 183.46 | 832.56 | 540.52 5142 | 241.89 685.85
07:00 174.37 | 167.73 | 183.26 | 832.63 | 540.63 51.46 | 242.09 | 248.78 | 686.02
08:00 17420 | 167.69 | 183.07 | 832.71 | 540.88 24241 | 249.12 | 686.21
09:00 17407 | 167.66 | 18293 | 832.84 | 541.04 249.33 | 686.44
10:00 174.00 | 167.59 | 182.82 | 832.97 | 541.22 24321 | 24954 | 686.67
11:00 173.96 | 16751 | 182.76 | 833.06 | 541.23 243.34 | 249.72 | 686.81
12:00 173.89 | 167.44 | 182.69 | 833.12 | 541.26 243.43 | 249.90 | 686.86
13:00 173.81 | 167.34 | 182.64 | 833.20 | 541.28 243.47 | 250.01 | 686.83
14:00 173.76 | 167.23 | 182.60 | 833.24 | 541.26 24349 | 249.98 | 686.79
15:00 173.74 | 167.15 | 182.60 | 833.24 | 541.24 24350 | 249.96 | 686.77
16:00 173.71 | 167.04 | 18258 | 833.23 | 541.29 51.18 | 24351 | 250.06 | 686.72
17:00 173.68 | 166.92 | 18255 | 833.20 | 541.33 243.48 | 250.00 | 686.70
18:00 173.64 | 166.80 | 18251 | 833.18 | 541.38 24341 | 249.88 | 686.60
19:00 173.59 | 166.66 | 182.48 | 833.16 | 541.23 243.28 | 249.78 | 686.54
20:00 173.54 | 166.53 | 182.46 | 833.11 | 541.20 24311 | 249.66 | 686.46
21:00 17350 | 166.44 | 182.42 | 833.08 | 541.27 242,96 | 249.53 | 686.37
22:00 17346 | 166.36 | 182.40 | 833.05 | 541.25 51.01 | 242.79 | 24943 | 686.27
23:00 173.43 | 166.34 | 182.37 | 833.02 | 541.16 51.32 | 242.69 686.21
24:00 173.39 | 166.33 | 182.34 | 833.00 | 541.20 24257 | 249.24 | 686.16
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2w .5 911 o AIhie k% 4 (1/6)

B 5 BOIE | BMFER | EokEE (FEERE|FERTE B m
1 0 -4.84 7.37 887 | ¢ WMik%

2 800 -5.48 2.70 7.39 889 | i

3 1400 -3.80 7.37 8.87

4 2025 -12.21 7.30 8.80

5 2525 -7.31 7.41 8.91

6 3225 -5.85 7.62 9.12

7 3775 -6.28 7.66 9.16

8 4675 -5.85 7.77 927 | im% 2

9 5425 -8.00 7.83 9.33

10 5625 -6.36 7.86 9.36

11A(T) 6075 335 7.86 936 | F#4H(T)
11A(+) 6122 -9.00 3.40 7.90 940 | F#4MH(L)

12 6622 -7.40 7.92 9.42

13 7022 -6.55 7.95 9.45

14A() 7772 -11.44 7.99 949 | KAEAH(T)
14A( ) 7801 3.85 8.00 950 | RiEMH(L)
15A() 7946 -10.73 7.99 949 | #iEHH(T)
15A() 7953 -8.07 7.99 949 | HiEMH(L)
15B() 8203 -6.78 8.17 967 | F i 2EAM(T)
15B(+) 8243 -6.78 8.18 968 | # i 2EAMH(L)
16A(T) 8493 -12.70 8.06 956 | ¢ Lif(T)
16A( ) 8518 -2.70 8.10 960 | ¥ Lif(t)
16B(™) 8768 -12.13 8.39 9.89 | P Af(T)
16B(+) 8808 8.39 9.89 |tz xi(L)
16C() 9018 -9.71 8.35 9.85 | % i 2EAMH(T)
16C(+) 9047 5.30 8.36 9.86 | % i 2EAMH(L)
17 9347 -4.00 8.46 9.96

18 9847 -2.28 8.47 9.97

19A(™) 10497 -4.55 5.97 8.48 998 | * E#H(T)
19A() 10517 8.49 999 | *E M

20 11167 -3.40 8.53 10.03

20-1 12017 -2.53 8.56 10.06

20-2 12467 -4.00 8.59 10.09

20-3 12817 -2.35 8.64 10.14

20-4 13142 -2.70 8.66 10.16

20-5 13592 -3.39 8.67 10.17

20-6 13767 -3.08 8.66 10.16

27A(™) 13942 -4.20 8.67 1017 | i 2 EAR(T)
27A(}) 13969 8.67 1017 | ® & 2 EAR(L)
20-7 14369 -2.60 8.72 10.22

IV-56




2w .5 911 o A Ihie k% 4 (2/6)

B 5 BOIE | BMFER | EokEE (FEERE|FERTE B m
28A(™) 14819 -1.61 7.00 8.76 1026 | 4= 4(T)
28A() 14843 8.77 10.27 | 4~ (L
29 15393 8.80 10.30

30 15743 8.88 10.38

34A(T) 16343 -2.37 7.40 8.94 1044 | $§ = 5LAH(T)
34A(L) 16359 8.94 1044 | B = BUR(L)
35 16959 -2.70 8.89 10.39

35A(T) 17392 -2.20 7.45 9.07 1057 | * £46(7)
35A(+) 17412 -1.22 9.10 10.60 | = (1)
36 17922 -1.39 9.15 10.65

37A(T) 18422 -0.41 9.26 10.76 | 3 4H(T)
37A(L) 18442 -0.41 9.30 1080 | F#4H(L)
37-1 18592 -1.87 9.40 10.90

37-2 18842 -2.15 9.35 10.85

40 19042 -0.70 9.38 10.88

41 19582 -2.06 9.49 10.99

42 20142 -3.20 9.85 11.35

431 20602 -3.77 9.88 10.18 11.68 | # i~ 4f(T)
43.2 20624 10.20 1170 | & @ A 4H(L)
44 21105 -1.11 10.32 11.82

441 21237 10.29 11.79

44.2 21247 10.29 11.79

45 21612 -0.67 10.16 11.66

46 22112 -0.16 10.96 12.46

47 22337 -0.50 11.02 12.52

47.81 22507 -0.70 9.96 10.95 1245 | 4 4f(T)
47.82 22521 10.97 1247 | # b2 Af(2)
48.1 22787 -1.61 11.11 1261 | & B2 4H(T)
48.2 22801 -0.79 11.13 1263 | & B A1)
48.3 23037 -0.04 11.06 12.56

49.0 23387 -0.38 11.21 12.71

49.1 23637 11.26 12.76

50.1 23912 -1.22 10.10 11.24 1274 | A2 (T)
50.2 23927 11.31 1281 | AL 24H(1)
50.3 23987 11.26 12.76

50.4 24137 11.47 12.97

51 24287 -0.21 11.47 12.97

51.1 24537 11.50 13.00

52 24737 -0.30 11.45 12.95

52.1 24937 11.47 12.97

Iv-57




2w .5 911 R A 1him K EH 4 (3/6)

B 5 BOIE | BMFER | EokEE (FEERE|FERTE B m
52.31 25103 11.51 1301 | ¢ L= F5IEAR(T)
52.32 25116 11.58 1308 | ¢ iz F5IEAR(L)
53.1 25170 -0.27 11.66 1316 | ® L AH(T)
53.2 25203 11.73 1323 | ¢ LFAH()
53.3 24347 11.82 13.32

54 25511 -0.72 12.01 1351

54.1 25659 11.92 13.42

55.1 25827 -0.35 11.93 1343 | H#iz 4 (T)
55.2 25837 11.97 13.47

55.61 25960 -0.93 11.89 1339 | ing#f(T)
55.62 25972 -1.55 12.08 1358 | 2 i Af(L)
55.63 25995 0.00 12.17 1367 | # = F4(T)
55.64 26029 0.01 12.25 1375 | = ()
55.65 26079 -0.07 12.43 1393 | i f(T)
55.66 26091 12.45 1395 | 2 inAf()
55.67 26146 12.47 13.97 | 2 ing#f(T)
55.68 26154 12.56 1406 | 2 A(L)

56 26288 -2.84 12.88 14.38

56.1 26366 -2.15 12.81 14.31

56.71 26466 12.88 1438 | % i “6A” (T)
56.72 26476 12.91 1441 | %3 “6A” (1)
57.1 26499 -0.82 12.87 1437 | ¢ LF 2 EA(T)
57.2 26541 12.91 1441 | ¢ LF 2 EA(L)
57.81 26549 13.00 1450 | & RIABRPH(T)
57.82 26557 13.06 1456 | & pIARPHC)
58 26807 -1.06 13.14 14.64

58.1 27006 13.24 14.74

58.2 27120 13.25 14.75

58.3 27252 0.35 13.23 14.73

60 27445 -0.29 13.23 14.73

60.1 27627 13.22 14.72

61.1 27828 0.42 12.14 13.21 1471 | iz 4H(T)

61.2 27840 13.39 1489 | iz a(L)

62.1 27870 0.87 13.38 14.88 | 2 2R AR(T)
62.2 27880 13.46 1496 | 72 2inEaR(L)
63 28127 0.41 13.63 15.13

64 28452 0.95 13.62 15.12

65.1 28607 -0.98 13.67 1517 | &7 @ gah(T)
65.2 28622 13.69 1519 | &1 AmEAH()
66 28952 -2.43 13.72 15.22

Iv-58




2w .5 911 B A Ihie k%t 4 (4/6)

B 5 BOIE | BMFER | EokEE (FEERE|FERTE B m
66.1 29127 13.83 15.33

67 29267 -0.24 13.85 15.35

67.1 29477 13.84 15.34

67.2 29677 13.84 15.34

68.1 29817 1.39 12.66 13.81 1531 | &% 4(7)
68.2 29827 13.91 1541 | & % #f(
68.3 29977 13.99 15.49

69 30117 1.80 14.13 15.63

69.1 30327 14.19 15.69

70 30491 1.58 14.15 15.65

71 30729 1.76 14.24 15.74

72.1 30879 1.80 14.26 1576 | * LFAH(T)
72.2 30909 14.30 1580 | ¢ Ld (L)
72.1 31179 14.29 15.79

72.2 31379 14.47 15.97

73.1 31627 1.92 14.38 1588 | ® L AH(T)
73.2 31657 14.43 1593 | ¢ LFAH()
73.41 32042 14.51 1601 | T 3 f i 3 (7)
73.42 32056 14.56 16.06 | 7 3% [ R gif (L)
74.1 32337 2.72 14.25 14.63 16.13 | *454(T)
74.2 32352 14.68 16.18 | *AAH(L)
75 32744 3.27 14.79 16.29

76.1 33440 321 14.34 15.31 1681 | 7 AEAH(T)
76.2 33455 15.35 16.85 | 7 AwAh(Z)
77 33952 3.35 15.49 16.99

78.1 34391 3.40 15.81 15.82 1732 | FEMH(T)
78.2 34411 15.92 1742 | FBHC)
79.1 34450 3.41 15.81 17.31 | I #4(T)
79.2 34465 16.03 1753 | I #4f(1)
80 34727 3.40 16.43 17.93

81 34917 353 16.53 18.03

82.1 35227 373 16.59 1809 | = k(™)
82.2 35242 16.68 1818 | = H4H(L)
83 35877 4.36 17.23 18.73

84 36229 476 17.32 18.82

85.1 36457 4.80 17.79 17.39 18.89 | 7 4&#f(T)
85.2 36479 17.45 1895 | 7 4&ff(Z)
86 37101 4.80 17.62 19.12

87 37437 5.48 17.99 19.49

88.1 37677 5.88 17.29 18.06 1956 | = &£4H(7)
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2w, 5 911 i A thie k% 4 (5/6)

B 5 BOIE | BMFAER | EokEE (FEERE|ERTE B m

88.2 37699 18.10 19.60 | * £4H(1)

88.9 37732 18.04 1954 | Hd 3%

89 38347 5.95 18.27 19.77

90.1 38927 6.94 19.29 18.79 2029 | < FH#(T)

90.2 38947 18.81 2031 | < KAL)

91.1 39112 6.64 18.74 2024 | B AR(T)

91.2 39114 18.74 2024 | FAR(Z)

92.1 39947 7.76 19.11 2061 | FHH(T)

92.2 39962 19.26 2076 | HHH(L)

93 40297 7.94 19.45 20.95

94.1 40577 8.48 19.39 19.68 2118 | * E4(7)

94.2 40598 19.86 21.36 | * E4H(L

95 40982 8.95 20.18 21.68

96.1 41417 9.19 20.50 2200 | = R nEAR(T)

96.2 41439 20.55 22.05

96.71 41991 10.07 20.44 20.87 2237 | ~MEHR(T)

96.72 42001 20.92 2242 | ~MEAR(L)

97.1 42617 12.06 22.22 21.44 2294 | #EAH(T)

97.2 42632 21.78 2328 | 4hEAR(L)

98.1 42683 12.67 23.39 21.75 2325 | ~#H(T)

98.2 42698 22.17 23.67

98.3 42781 22.19 23.69

98.4 42935 22.37 23.87

98.5 43122 22.67 24.17

99 43362 14.52 23.07 24.57

100.1 43787 14.50 23.85 2535 | miih(T)

100.2 43802 23.66 24.08 2558 | %iTif(L)
27.33 T
28.81 [ AfL

101 44307 16.69 28.06 25.18 26.68

102.1 44547 19.50 28.15 26.33 27.83 | hEAH(T)

102.2 44556 26.43 27.93 | #EAR(L)
28.96 AmE R E R
29.31 FEN 4ok =k A

103 44927 19.01 28.98 26.88 28.38

104 45402 19.21 29.43 27.39 28.89 | & (29.02)

105.1 46217 21.56 28.89 3039 | HAAH(T)

105.2 46222 29.30 3080 | mAAH()

106 46577 22.23 30.08 31.58

107.1 47120 24.95 31.08 3258 | 4EAMH(T)
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2w, 5 911 o A 1hie k% 4 (6/6)

B 5 BOIE | BMPARR | EokEE (FEERE|FERTE B m
107.2 47129 31.39 32.89

108.1 47292 25.15 31.79 3329 | BEH(T)
108.2 47301 31.93 3343 | B EHMH(L)
109 47787 25.32 33.13 34.63

110 48217 26.45 34.39 35.89

111 48637 27.99 35.39 36.89

112.1 48967 29.28 35.98 37.48 | #iEAR(T)
112.2 48976 36.39 37.89 | hEAR(L)
113.1 49747 32.16 39.78 38.59 40.09 | B¥4#(7)
113.2 49752 38.87 4037 | AFHH()
114 50445 33.71 41.11 42.61

115 51062 35.15 42.15 43.65

116 51682 36.90 43.96 45.46

117 52137 37.46 4517 46.67

118 52737 41.32 46.08 4758

119.1 53252 42.30 47.80 47.61 4911 | A &4(T)
119.2 53261 47.70 4920 | /i HAH(1)(46.45)
120.1 53791 44.30 49.34 50.84 | T EAH(T)
120.2 53807 44.30 49.65 5115 | m¥4k(L)
121.1 53912 43.78 49.71 51.21

121.2 53917 50.04 51.54

122 54502 46.40 53.10 52.24 53.74

123 54864 49.69 53.40 54.90

124.1 55377 50.50 56.62 5812 | R LAf(T)
124.2 55382 50.50 56.79 58.29 | R Lfi(t)
125.1 55815 55.82 60.06 6156 | 4hEAH(T)
125.2 55820 60.58 62.08 | 4EAH(L)
125.3 55847 60.76 6226 | #EAH(T)
125.4 55852 60.86 6236 | EAR(L)
126 56302 63.09 60.06 A E R
126

127 57915 71.74 80.92

128 58400 77.18

129 59035 79.54 87.27 % & /i 3 1f:(86.65)
130 82.62

131 83.15 92.48 i E i
132 90.34

133 91.04

134 97.30

137 115.20 111.74 B




Fow 6 AokiEinE 2R IR RS L Mo
b
T Q = ax(H-¢c) > H>C #3";#'16; #
a b C Ckm)
P 1751.51 1.288 1.16 2083.22
N 1463.02 1.168 4.00
A7 4 807.15 1.244 0.45 1155.10
EE | 2B 31.45 2.233 29.26 842.00
;{Fﬁ e 1.767+370.50 1500 | 137.00 763.40
= i 7391 1.991 29.79 125.34
% 46.14 1.941 21.90 52.88
g 1166.12 1.015 2.40 883.70
% Wi 88.98 1.909 2.23 750.76
FRE | Ay e 73.73 2.486 48.20 645.65
R 60.13 1.760 56.05
¥ 30.47 1.628 8.81 111.04
< B 286.11 1.129 0.70 388.40
Ripip | I 27.96 1.690 452 204.41
Y 30.86 2.888 42.00 94.75
Wl rQ g (ems)s Ho ki (222 )e




2w, T 911 %a &k

fo s 4 K - T4

” S FaE| ow % Y- 28N
y = - %(—Jw: kool 2 F R REke % 2 B R
m) (m) (m)
e C 2.70 1.56 | 93/09/12 22:00 2.57 | 85/07/3123:00
PR IS 471 1.69 | 93/09/12 22:00 2.67 | 93/08/2506:00
k| 3 5 6.31 1.77 | 93/09/12 22:00 3.73 | 93/08/25 06:00
L R 7.82 221 | 93/09/12 23:00 6.70 | 52/09/11 20:00
o i 8.59 2.39 | 93/09/11 06:00 4.42 | 93/08/25 08:00
v g% 8.47 2.54 | 93/09/12 11:00 6.62 | 93/08/2508:00
S| A 4| 1016 2.85 | 93/09/12 13:00 8.30 | 52/09/1107:00
) = ¥ | 4459 3403 | 93/09/1215:00 | 44.39 | 61/08/17 00:00
> s 138.75 | 93/09/1214:00 | 14290 | 93/08/25 06:00
* = o df | 3510 3255 | 93/09/1208:00 | 33.89 | 90/09/16 23:40
B % M| 2710 24.19 | 93/09/11 08:00 26.46 | 79/08/30 16:00
* R 8.38 5.97 | 93/09/11 11:00 7.30 | 89/11/01 15:00
% | A % 4| 1138 9.79 | 93/09/11 11:00 10.82 | 89/11/01 09:00
| & % 4| 1364 12.66 | 93/09/11 11:00 15.34 | 90/09/17 01:00
v ¥ | 1613 16.01 | 93/09/11 10:00 19.14 | 90/09/17 01:50
hoE M| 4172 46.51 | 93/09/11 08:00 53.31 |4 90/09/17 01:00
. ® I #| 1075 3.46 | 93/09/12 11:00 7.04 | 85/08/0104:00
' % 9 4| 1303 6.83 | 93/09/12 12:00 10.24 | 93/08/25 01:00
" By B 57.80 51.09 | 93/09/12 11:00 54.34 | 60/09/23 02:00
* ¥ | 18.09 16.81 | 93/09/11 11:00 18.71 | 90/09/17 00:30

- 63




2.8 911 37k it g £

Bl E A P ¥ ki (m) 2 (cms)
* R 93709711 11:35 5.93 3305

Ed i 93/09/12 08:10 9.07 405
i i 93709/12 10:50 8.28 280
W E A 93709/12  09:35 43.74 340
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+
~

1 O FERREZ EPOREK

— "

-5 - F4(1/3)

93 & #z X kK E F P kK E
09 KRk | wmE | SaE | kEke | g | Sl
10 (=2) (cms) (cms) (22) (cms) (cms)
01:00 163.14 93.79 0.00 241.90

02:00 163.19 117.32 0.00 241.88

03:00 163.22 70.41 0.00 241.85

04.00 163.26 93.90 0.00 241.81

05:00 163.29 70.47 0.00 241.78

06:00 163.32 70.54 0.00 241.74

07:00 163.35 70.52 0.00 241.70

08:00 163.38 70.56 0.00 241.66

09:00 163.41 70.58 0.00 241.62

10:00 163.44 70.60 0.00 241.57

11:00 163.45 76.76 0.00 241.53

12:00 163.45 74.65 0.00 241.49

13:00 163.45 74.97 0.00 241.53

14:00 163.44 51.44 0.00 241.57

15.00 163.44 75.19 0.00 241.61

16:00 163.44 73.81 0.00 241.66

17:00 163.43 51.42 0.00 241.71

18:00 163.44 99.49 0.00 241.76

19:00 163.48 94.58 0.00 241.81

20:00 163.50 47.12 0.00 241.87

21:00 163.53 70.69 0.00 241.91

22:00 163.55 47.13 0.00 241.96

23:00 163.57 47.16 0.00 242.01

24:00 163.59 47.14 0.00 242.08




+
~

1 O FERREZ EPOREK

— "

-in - W4 (2/3)

93 & #F ¥ R 7B A S 4

09 # KRk | wind | Sind | kK | wisg | N
11» (=2) (cms) (cms) (22) (cms) (cms)
01:00 163.62 70.76 0.00 242.08

02:00 163.64 47.18 0.00 242.04

03:00 163.66 47.23 0.00 242.03

04.00 163.69 70.81 0.00 242.01

05:00 163.72 70.85 0.00 241.98

06:00 163.77 118.12 0.00 241.95

07:00 163.90 307.47 0.00 241.93

08:00 164.03 361.72 0.00 241.95

09:00 164.27 643.92 73.77 242.00 324.00 212.31
10:00 164.47 549.33 73.63 242.09 450.00 334.11
11:00 165.06 1342.72 73.00 242.12 438.00 371.42
12:00 165.57 1304.03 73.04 242.09 342.00 411.31
13:00 165.93 946.31 72.78 242.04 324.00 436.92
14:00 166.17 657.80 72.58 241.97

15.00 166.37 646.80 160.28 241.92 258.00 370.17
16:00 166.48 575.40 235.00 241.88 263.00 325.95
17:00 166.56 430.30 235.17 241.84 263.00 352.31
18:00 166.63 406.89 236.00 241.80 263.00 352.31
19:00 166.68 358.09 236.00 241.76 263.00 352.31
20:00 166.72 333.76 236.00 241.73 285.00 352.12
21:00 166.78 382.68 236.00 241.71 307.00 351.98
22:00 166.83 358.34 236.00 241.72 412.00 390.42
23:00 166.89 382.84 236.00 241.70 384.00 428.78
24:00 166.94 358.47 236.00 241.69 406.00 428.67




+

7 1

1 FRERREZE PR R

£ - T4 (3/3)

93 & #z X kK E F P kK E

090 kg ke | enk | 4k | kike | sk | SnE
12 (2%) (cms) (cms) (2%) (cms) (cms)
01:00 167.06 530.26 236.00 241.67 384.00 428.56
02:00 167.18 531.62 236.83 241.65 383.00 428.45
03:00 167.27 695.40 474.00 241.65 428.00 428.37
04.00 167.43 868.12 474.00 241.67 428.00 428.37
05:00 167.66 1042.28 474.34 241.76 473.00 428.45
06:00 167.73 886.60 713.49 241.89 629.00 428.81
07:00 167.73 714.00 714.00 242.09 1059.00 610.31
08:00 167.69 615.07 714.00 24241 1386.00 664.31
09:00 167.66 639.82 714.00 243.21 324.00 212.31
10:00 167.59 537.97 711.00 243.21

11:00 167.51 513.45 711.00 243.34

12:00 167.44 610.89 711.00 243.43

13:00 167.34 537.05 711.00 243.47

14:00 167.23 511.56 711.00 243.49

15:00 167.15 588.17 711.00 243.50

16:00 167.04 511.31 708.99 24351

17:00 166.92 486.31 708.00 243.48

18:00 166.80 486.90 708.00 24341

19:00 166.66 437.97 708.00 243.28

20:00 166.53 461.95 707.01 243.11

21:00 470.00 242.96

22:00 166.36 347.91 470.00 242.79

23:00 166.34 258.83 235.00 242.69

24:00 166.33 285.87 235.00 242.57
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2004/9/10 23:00 1.05 0. 71[-0. 34 0.7]-0.35 0. 71[-0. 34 0. 71{-0. 34
2004/9/11 00:00 0.62 0. 28]-0. 34 0.27]-0.35 0.27[-0.35 0.27]-0.35
2004/9/11 01:00 0.27|  -0.08|-0.35|  -0.09|-0.36]  -0.09(-0.36 0. 1{-0. 37
2004/9/11 02:00[  -0.02 0. 3|-0. 28 -0. 3]-0.28]  -0.31|-0.29[  -0.32|-0.30
2004/9/11 03:00{  -0.17|  -0.32[-0.15|  -0.33|-0.16]  -0.34|-0.17]  -0.35|-0.18
2004/9/11 04:00{  -0.04|  -0.15(-0.11f  -0.15|-0.11]  -0.16(-0.12[  -0.16]-0.12
2004/9/11 05:00 0.18 0.2[0. 02 0.21(0.03 0.21/0.03 0.2[0.02
2004/9/11 06:00 0.56 0.65[0.09 0.65[0.09 0.65(0.09 0.66(0.10
2004/9/11 07:00 0.89 1.05{0. 16 1.06/0.17 1.06{0.17 1.06|0.17
2004/9/11 08:00 1.01 1.28]0. 27 1.29]0. 28 1.29]0. 28 1.3[0.29
2004/9/11 09:00 1.09 1.26(0.17 1.26/0.17 1.27]0.18 1.28/0.19
2004/9/11 10:00 0.82 0.98(0.16 0.99(0.17 0.99/0.17 110.18
2004/9/11 11:00 0.58 0. 54[-0. 04 0. 53]-0. 05 0. 54[-0. 04 0. 54{-0. 04
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2000/9/11 1200 0.14]  0.04/000] o030 o0.02fo1g] 00301
2004/9/11 13:00]  -0.34] -0.41]-0.01 -0.42[-0.08] -0.42[-0.08] -0.43]-0.09
200/9/11 14:00  -0.72]  -0.7[0.02]  -o.mfo.on]  -o.72f[0 00 -0.73[0.01
2004/9/11 15:00  -0.84]  -0.8[0.0a]  -0.8[0.0a] -0.s10.03] -0.81]0.03
2004/9/11 16:00  -0.7]  -0.64[0.06] -0.64[0.06] -0.64[0.06] -0.65[0.05
200/9/11 17:00] 037 -0.25[0.12]  -0.25[0.12]  -0.25[0.12]  -0.25[0.12
200/9/11 18:00 0,02 o.3[o.28]  o.3[o.28]  o.s1fo.29]  0.31]0.29
200/9/11 19:00  0.58]  o0.ss[o.30]  o.s9[o.31]  o.solo.31]  o0.s9f0 31
200/9/11 20:00 113 rssfoceo|  rsaoan|  rsaoan  1sfoa
2000/9/11 21:00 137 rsifoua]  rssfoie]  rssfois]  1s4f0.17
200/9/11 22:00 a1 rafoooo]  raefo.on]  rasfoog]  14sfo02
2004/9/11 23:00  1.12]  r.08]0.0d 107003 107003 109003
2004/9/12 00:00]  0.83|  0.61]-0.22]  0.6]-0.23 0.50|-0.24]  0.6]-0.23
2004/9/12 01:00]  0.33]  o0.13]020 o0.12[ 02 o.11[oed  0.11]02
2004/9/12 02:00]  0.06] -0.25]-0.19] -0.26/-0.20] -0.27[-0. 21 -0.28]-0 22
2004/9/12 03:00]  0.32] -0.47]-0.15 -0.47]-0.15 -0.48|-0.16] -0.49]-0.17
2004/9/12 04:00]  0.44] -0.45]-0.01 -0.46]-0.09 -0.46[-0.09 -0.47]-0.03
2004/9/12 05:00  0.24] -0.18[0.06] -0.19[0.05]  -0.2[0.0a]  -0.2[0.04
2004/9/12 06:00  0.12]  o0.27[0.15]  o.28[0.16]  o0.26[0.14]  0.26[0.14
200/9/12 07:00 058 o.78[o.20]  o.s8[o.22]  o.sifo.23]  0.8[0.22
200/9/12 08:00 0.9 r22[o.32]  resfo.ss]  res[o.ss|  1.26[0.36
200/9/12 09:00 129 rasfona]  raafois|  rasfos]  1.46f0.17
200/9/12 10:00]  1.14]  r34fo.20]  r3ao20] 13521  1.35[0.21
200/9/12 11:00] 0,94 0.97[0.03]  0.97[0.03]  o0.98[0.0a]  0.98[0.04
2000/9/12 12:00]  0.56]  0.44] 0.1  0.44] 017  0.44] 019  0.45]0.11
2004/9/12 13:00] 0,03 -0.12[-015 -0.12[-015 -0.12[-0.15 -0.12-0.15
2004/9/12 14:00]  0.49]  -0.59]-0.10 -0.59]-0.10 -0.59]-0.10] -0.59]-0.10
2004/9/12 15:00]  0.74] -0.88-0.14] -0.88-0.14] -0.88|-0. 14| 0.88]-0.14
2004/9/12 16:00] 0.9 -0.94]-0.04 -0.92[-0.09 -0.92[-0.09] -0.92[-0.02
2000/9/12 17:00]  -0.75]  -0.7[0.05] -0.69[0.06] -0.68[0.07] -0.67]0.08
Ty 0.15 0.15 0.16 0. 16
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Hi:ox
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2000/9/10 00:00  0.77)  0.57]0.20]  0.57-020]  0.6]-0.17  0.62]-015
2004/9/10 01:00 0.58 0. 33]-0.25 0. 34|-0. 24 0. 34|-0. 24 0. 38{-0.20
2000/9/10 02:00  0.42)  0.150.21] _ 0.15]-0.2]  0.1510.21] _ 0.16]-0.2
2004/9/10 03:00 0.35 0.04]-0.31 0. 04[-0.31 0.04(-0.31 0. 04{-0.31
2004/9/10 04:00 0.35 0.1]-0.25 0.1{-0.25 0.1]-0.25 0. 09]-0. 26
2004/9/10 05:00 0.44 0.42(-0.02 0. 42]-0. 02 0.42(-0.02 0. 42]-0.02
2000/9/10 06:00 0.7)  o.stfo.rr]  osifo.un]  o.sfo.t0]  o.sifo.11
200/9/10 07:00]  Loi]  Lizlo.nt]  Liglou]  nizlo.nt]  Ligo.nn
2000/9/10 08:00  1.15]  r.21/0.06]  L21o.os]  1.2200.07  1.22[0.07
2004/9/10 09:00 1.1 1.07(-0.03 1. 08(-0.02 1. 08|-0.02 1. 08(-0.02
2004/9/10 10:00 _ 0.92]  0.81] 0.1 _ 0.8/-012  0.81] 0.1 0.81]011
2004/9/10 11:00 0.69 0.49(-0. 20 0.49]-0. 20 0.48(-0.21 0.49]-0. 20
2004/9/10 12:00 0.47 0.16]-0.31 0.16]-0.31 0.16]-0.31 0.16]-0.31
2000/9/10 13:00]_ 0.31]  0.19 012 0.13]-0.4 0.1 045 —0.14]-0.85
2000/9/10 14:00]  0.2]  0.17]0.08]  0.30]0.19] -0.38]-0.58] -0.38| 0.8
2004/9/10 15:000 _ 0.15] 0.1 0.05] _ 0.19[0.04]  0.66]0.51] -0.520.67
2004/9/10 16:00  0.09]  0.07]0.02] _ 0.06]-0.05  0.26/0.17|  0.93]0. 84
2000/9/10 17:00] _ 0.06  0.220.16]  0.19]0.13]  o0.16[0.10]  0.41]0.35
2000/9/10 18:00 0.31]  o0.6l0.20]  o.6[0.20]  0.57]0.26]  0.55[0.24
2000/9/10 19:00] 0.8  r.oso.22]  r.1fo.24]  roso.22]  1o7f0.21
2000/9/10 20:00 18] radlo.ta|  rasford]  raslo.16]  1.44]0.14
2004/9/10 21:00 1.6 1.52]-0.08 1.52]-0.08 1.52]-0.08 1.56(-0.04
2000/9/10 22:00  1.50]  1.38|0.21]  1.38]-0.21]  1.380.2]  1.37-02
2004/9/10 23:00 1.42 1.17]-0.25 1.1(-0.32 1.11]-0.31 1.12(-0.30
2004/9/11 00:00 1.2 1. 08[-0.12 0.96]-0.24 0. 8]-0. 40 0. 81{-0.39
2004/9/11 01:00 0.96 0.95(-0.01 1.08)0.12 0.81(-0.15 0.51(-0.45
2000/9/11 02:00_ 0.66]  0.97/0.31] o.s7[0.21]  1.16[0.50]  0.740.08
2000/9/11 03:00 0.6 1.140.54]  r.07]0.47]  0.8200.22]  1.28]0.68
2000/9/11 04:00  0.74)  1.3l0.56]  1.sa[o.60]  1.2[0.46]  0.81]0.07
2000/9/11 05:00 101 ratfo.ao]  1.46fo.45] 1.540.53]  1.34]0.33
2004/9/11 06:00  1.48)  1.58]0.10]  1.53[0.05]  1.64[0.16]  1.75]0.27
2004/9/11 07:00 1.88 1.91]0.03 1. 8]-0.08 1.7]-0.18 1. 84(-0.04
2000/9/11 08:00 _ 2.25] 2.2 005 22400 203022 1.89]-03
2000/9/11 09:00]  2.39  2.48f0.09]  2.4300.04] 2.5200.13] 22019
2000/9/11 10:00  2.45)  2.66[0.21  2.7[0.25]  2.59]0.14]  2.74[0.29
20t/9/11 11:00] 2,49 2. 7mifo2e 2 72lo.s0]  2.85l0.43]  2.7]0.28
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Hi:ox
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2000/9/11 12:00  2.28]  2.66/0.38]  2.68[0.40]  2.69]0.41]  2.94[0.66
2004/9/11 13:00_ 2.06]  2.55/0.49]  2.56[0.50]  2.61]0.55]  2.62[0.56
2000/9/11 14:00  1.95]  2.31)0.36]  2.41[0.46]  2.45[0.50]  2.51[0.56
2000/9/11 15:00 174 2.1]o.36]  20200.28]  2.280.54] 2 33]0.59
2000/9/11 16:00  1.61]  1.970.36]  1.97[0.36]  1.76|0.15  2.16]0.55
2000/9/1117:00_ 1.51]  1.89]0.38]  1.89[0.38]  1.89]0.38]  1.55]0.04
2000/9/11 18:00  1.38]  1.83]0.45]  1.8a[0.46]  1.83]0.45]  1.83[0.45
2000/9/11 19:00]  1.27]  1.81]0.54]  1.8200.55]  1.83J0.56]  1.83]0.56
2000/9/11 20:00  1.42)  1.9200.50]  r.o[o.48]  1.91f0.49]  1.91[0.49
2000/9/11 21:00  1.71]  2.07]0.36  2.09[0.38]  2.03/0.37] 2 05[0.34
2000/9/11 22:00 1.97)  2.14f0.17]  2.13[0.16]  2.18J0.21]  2.09[0.12
2000/9/11 23:00] 2,03 2.1]o.07 2 11fo.08] 2 06f0.03] 2 16[0.13
200/9/12 00:00  1.89]  1.97]0.08]  1.99[0.10 2lo.11]  1.93[0.04
2004/9/12 0100 1.72)  r.79lo.07]  ro[o.or]  1.85[0.13]  1.86[0.14
2004/9/12 02:00  1.56]  1.65/0.09  L.62[0.06]  1.61]0.05]  1.72[0.16
2000/9/12 03:00] 1.5  1.66|0.16]  1.55/0.05  1.47]-0.08]  1.45/-0.05
2000/9/12 04:00  1.53)  L74fo.21]  Ls[0.22]  1.49fo0d] 15[ 018
2000/9/12 05:00]  1.62]  1.8500.23  1.84]0.22]  1.86[0.24]  1.46]0.15
200/9/12 06:00  1.82)  2.05[0.23]  1.98[0.16]  1.96]0. 14 2[0.18
2000/9/12 07:00_ 1.96]  2.33]0.37]  2.3[0.34)  2.14]0.18]  2.11]0.15
2000/9/12 08:00  2.24)  2.6500.41]  2.66[0.42)  2.6]0.36]  2.33[0.09
2000/9/12 09:00]  2.58]  2.81]0.23]  2.80f0.31]  2.930.35] 2 9]0.32
2000/9/12 10:00 _ 2.72)  2.78]0.06]  2.85[0.13]  3.01]0.29]  3.11]0.39
2004/9/12 11:00 2. 77 2.69]-0.08 2.66]-0.11 2.83(0. 06 3.06]0. 29
2000/9/12 12:00]  2.67)  2.5510.12] 250|008  2.52]0.15]  2.78|0.11
2004/9/12 13:00 2.85 2.4]-0.45 2.41-0.45 2. 51|-0. 34 2.39]-0. 46
2000/9/12 14:00 _ 2.83]  2.260.57  2.24[0.59  2.26|-0.51  2.46/0.97
2004/9/12 15:00 2.74 2. 17(-0.57 2. 17(-0.57 2.12(-0.62 2. 13(-0. 61
2000/9/12 16:00 _ 2.83)  2.1] 0.7 21207 21107 20108
2004/9/12 17:00 2.74 1.99(-0.75 2.02(-0.72 2.09]-0.65 2. 08]-0. 66
2y o 0.25 0.26 0.28 0.30
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2004/9/10 00:00]  1.03|  0.54/-0.49  0.55/-0.48  0.53|-0.50]  0.54]-0.49
2004/9/10 01:00 0.8 0. 36|-0. 44 0. 36(-0. 44 0. 38(-0.42 0. 34|-0. 46
2004/9/10 02:00]  0.61|  0.24]-0.31  0.24]-0.31  0.24]-0.31  0.29]-0.52
2004/9/10 03:00 0.48 0. 21(-0.27 0. 21|-0.27 0.2]-0.28 0. 22]-0. 26
2004/9/10 04:00 0.45 0. 3|-0.15 0. 3[-0.15 0. 3|-0.15 0.29]-0.16
2004/9/10 05:00 0.57 0. 55(-0.02 0. 54|-0.03 0. 55(-0.02 0. 55|-0. 02
2004/9/10 06:00]  0.84]  0.87[0.03]  o0.87[0.03] o0.87[0.03]  0.87[0.03
2000/9/10 07:00  Loo|  ruslo.od| risfood|  risfood] 1130 oa
2004/9/10 08:00]  1.22| L2100 L2100 122000 1 22]0.00
2004/9/10 09:00 1.21 1.12]-0.09 1.12]-0.09 1.12]-0.09 1.12]-0.09
2004/9/10 10:00]  1.04|  0.89|-0.15|  0.89|-0.15|  0.89|-0.13|  0.89]-0.15
2004/9/10 11:00 0.8 0.59(-0.21 0.59(-0.21 0.59(-0.21 0. 6{-0.20
2004/9/10 12:00]  0.52]  0.20|-0.23  0.28|-0.24]  0.28-0.24]  0.28|-0.24
2004/9/10 13:00 0.24 0.01(-0.23 0.01(-0.23 0.01(-0.23 0.01]-0.23
2004/9/10 14:00]  0.15|  -0.2|-0.83  -0.2|-0.83  -0.2|-0.33 -0.21]-0.36
2004/9/10 15:00 0.06 -0. 32]-0. 38 -0. 32]-0. 38 -0. 32]-0. 38 -0. 33(-0.39
2004/9/10 16:00]  0.05| -0.27|-0.22 -0.27|-0.2 -0.27|-0.2 -0.27]-0.22
2004/9/10 17:00 0.13 0.07(-0.06 0.07]-0.06 0.07(-0.06 0.07]-0. 06
2004/9/10 18:00 0.69 0.56(-0.13 0. 5b]-0.14 0.5b]-0.14 0.5b]-0.14
200/9/10 19:00 0,93 roslo.13]  rodon|  ro2ood]  rotfoos
2000/9/10 20:00]  1.34]  r.46lo.12]  raaforo|  r42oos]  1.38[0.04
2004/9/10 21:00 1.86 1. 64|-0.22 1. 64]-0.22 1.56]-0.30 1.51]-0.35
2004/9/10 22:00]  2.66|  1.75/0.9]  1.77]-0.89  1.73]-0.93  1.53|-1.13
2004/9/10 23:00 3.58 1.89|-1.69 1.89]-1.69 1.97|-1.61 1.83|-1.75
2004/9/11 00:00|  3.96|  2.12|-1.84 211|183 211|183  2.3|-L66
2004/9/11 01:00 4. 39 2.39(-2.00 2.41(-1.98 2.41-1.99 2.41(-1.98
2004/9/11 02:00]  5.02|  2.65|2.81  2.64]2.38  2.7]2.8]  2.73| 229
2004/9/11 03:00 5. 53 2.91(-2.62 2.92(-2.61 2.9]-2.63 2.97(-2.56
2004/9/11 04:00]  5.63|  3.11|2.57|  3.1|2.59  3.17|2.46]  3.15| 248
2004/9/11 05:00 5. 52 3.28|-2.24 3. 28|-2.24 3. 24(-2.28 3. 39(-2.13
2004/9/11 06:00 5.2 3. 55(-1.65 3.42(-1.78 3.42(-1.78 3. 34(-1.86
2004/9/11 07:00 5.42 3.96(-1.46 3.95(-1.47 3. b5|[-1.87 3.57(-1.85
2004/9/11 08:00|  5.6|  4.32| 128  4.34] 120  4.34] 120 368102
2004/9/11 09:00 5.7 4. 65(-1.10 4.65(-1.10 4. 75(-1.00 4. 75(-1.00
2004/9/11 10:00]  5.84]  4.95|0.8)  4.96|0.89  4.96|-0.89 5. 2|0.64
2004/9/11 11:00 5. 97 5.12(-0.85 5. 15]-0. 82 5. 21(-0.76 5. 22(-0.75
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2004/9/11 12:00 5. 94 5. 15(-0.79 5. 17|-0.77 5. 29(-0.65 5. 41]-0.53
2004/9/11 13:00 5. 74 5. 05]-0. 69 5. 06]-0.68 5. 11(-0.63 5. 35]-0. 39
2004/9/11 14:00 5. 31 4. 86|-0.45 4. 86(-0.45 4. 89|-0. 42 4. 99|-0. 32
2000/9/11 15:00] 459 a.61]0.02] a.61]0.02] 4.620.03 467008
2000/9/11 16:00  3.8]  4.33]0.53]  4.34[0.54)  4.35]0.55]  4.36[0.56
2000/9/11 17:00] 3.1 4.050.95]  4.040.94]  4.06[0.96]  4.08]0.98
2000/9/11 18:00 _ 2.58]  3.78|1.20]  3.78[1.20]  3.73|1.15]  3.76|1.18
2004/9/11 19:00 _ 2.19]  3.56|1.37]  3.56[1.87)  3.57|1.38]  3.47|1.28
2000/9/11 20:00  2.11]  s.4/1.29]  s.4[1.20]  s.41]1.30]  3.44[1.33
2000/9/11 21:00] 218 s.20|r11|  seofru1|  seelrui| ssifr1s
2000/9/11 22:00 2.34)  3.2100.87]  s.2[0.86]  3.19]0.85]  3.2[0.86
2004/9/11 23:00 _ 2.35)  3.1]0.75]  3.13[0.78]  3.11]0.76]  3.08[0.73
2000/9/12 00:00  2.19]  2.95[0.76]  2.95[0.76]  3.03]0.84]  2.99[0.80
200/9/12 01:00_ 1.95)  2.77]0.82  2.7a[0.79]  2.75]0.80]  2.9[0.95
2000/9/12 02:00 1.79]  2.6/0.81]  2.58(0.79]  2.49]0.70]  2.51[0.72
2000/9/12 03:00] 1.8 2.4700.64]  2.46f0.63] 2 41f0.58] 2 25[0.42
2000/9/12 04:00 1.75)  2.41)0.66]  2.42[0.67)  2.37/0.62  2.29[0.54
2000/9/12 05:00_ 1.6]  2.370.77  2.39(0.79]  2.45]0.85  2.33[0.73
2000/9/12 06:00 1.57)  2.3200.75|  2.33[0.76]  2.42]0.85]  2.56[0.99
2001/9/12 01:00 1.1 2.s1fo.61]  2.200.59]  2.320.62  2.5[0.80
2004/9/12 08:00 1.95]  2.38]0.43]  2.36[0.41)  2.31[0.36]  2.36[0.41
2000/9/12 09:00] 2,19 2.4900.30]  2.49]0.30] 2. 44f0.25] 2 36[0.17
2000/9/12 10:00_ 2.37)  2.56]0.19]  2.57[0.20]  2.56|0.19]  2.49[0. 12
2000/9/12 11:00] 2.9 2.5500.23  2.5500.23]  2.6[0.28]  2.57]0.25
200/9/12 12:00 2.14)  2.4800.34  2.48[0.34)  2.49]0.35]  2.57[0.43
2000/9/12 13:00_ 1.87)  2.38]0.51]  2.36[0.49]  2.37]0.50]  2.38[0.51
2000/9/12 14:00 1.65)  2.2200.57  2.26[0.61]  2.21]0.56]  2.23[0.58
2004/9/12 15:00_ 1.46] _ 2.06]0.60]  2.06[0.60]  2.16[0.70]  2.07[0.61
2000/9/12 16:00 1.28)  1.9]0.62]  1.9[o.62]  1.9]0.62]  2.09[0.81
2000912 17:00_ 1.18]  1.750.57]  1.75[0.57]  1.78]0.60]  1.77[0.59
2y o 0.73 0.73 0.73 0.73
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2004/9/10 00:00 2.58 2.27|-0.31 2.31|-0.270  2.23]|-0.33)  2.27|-0.31
2004/9/10 01:00 2. 48 2.33]-0.15  2.35|-0.13]  2.45[-0.03 2.3|-0.18
2004/9/10 02:00 2. 4 2.34]-0.06)  2.34|-0.06 2. 4]0. 00 2.58/0.18
2004/9/10 03:00 2.3 2.32[0. 02 2.32/0. 02 2.33]0.03 2.42[0.12
2004/9/10 04:00 2. 21 2.28]0. 07 2.28/0. 07 2.290. 08 2.3/0.09
2004/9/10 05:00 2.11 2.22/0.11 2.22[0.11 2.22[0.11 2.24/0.13
2004/9/10 06:00 2.1 2.15[0. 05 2.15/0. 05 2.16/0. 06 2.17]0. 07
2004/9/10 07:00 1. 94 2.09]0.15 2.1/0.16 2.1[0.16 2.11]0.17
2004/9/10 08:00 1.9 2.05[0.15 2.04|0. 14 2.05[0.15 2.06/0.16
2004/9/10 09:00 1.87 1.99]0. 12 20.13 1.980. 11 1.99]0. 12
2004/9/10 10:00 1.82 1.91/0. 09 1.910. 09 1. 94[0. 12 1.9]0. 08
2004/9/10 11:00 1.72 1.8/0. 08 1.80. 08 1.81/0. 09 1.86/0. 14
2004/9/10 12:00 1. 62 1.710. 09 1.71]0. 09 1.710. 09 1.71]0. 09
2004/9/10 13:00 1.51 1.630. 12 1.63[0. 12 1.630. 12 1.63[0. 12
2004/9/10 14:00 1. 49 1.55/0. 06 1.550. 06 1.55/0. 06 1.550. 06
2004/9/10 15:00 1.5 1. 48]-0.02 1. 48]-0.02 1. 48]-0.02 1. 49]-0.01
2004/9/10 16:00 1,42 1. 42/0. 00 1. 42[0. 00 1. 42/0. 00 1. 43[0. 01
2004/9/10 17:00 1.32 1. 380. 06 1.37[0. 05 1.37[0. 05 1.37[0. 05
2004/9/10 18:00 1. 36 1. 420. 06 1.35[-0. 01 1. 34]-0.02 1. 33]-0.03
2004/9/10 19:00 1.45 1.780. 33 1.6[0. 15 1. 4-0.05 1. 35|-0. 10
2004/9/10 20:00 1. 63 2.38]0. 75 2.25|0. 62 1.88/0. 25 1.58]-0.05
2004/9/10 21:00 2. 69 3.230.54]  3.04[0.35 2.77]0.08 2. 18]-0.51
2004/9/10 22:00 4.99 4.04/-0.95)  4.13|-0.86 3.65-1.34]  3.28|-1.71
2004/9/10 23:00 6. 53 4.79|-1.74)  4.79|-1.74  5.01|-1.52]  4.19]-2.34
2004/9/11 00:00 6. 97 5. 39]-1.58 5. 45]-1.52 5. 45]-1.52 . 8|-1.17
2004/9/11 01:00 7.75 5. 84-1.91 5.83|-1.92 6[-1.75 6.01|-1.74
2004/9/11 02:00 8. 74 6. 18]-2. 56 6.17|-2.57  6.12|-2.62 6. 44|-2. 30
2004/9/11 03:00 8. 83 6.39]-2.44]  6.47|-2.36 6. 47|-2. 36 6. 33|-2. 50
2004/9/11 04:00 8. 65 6. 54|-2. 11 6.5|-2.15 6.71|-1.94 6. 75|-1.90
2004/9/11 05:00 8. 45 6.63|-1.82 6. 64|-1.81 6.52|-1.93 6. 93|-1.52
2004/9/11 06:00 8. 09 7.11|-0.98 6.71|-1.38]  6.73|-1.36 6. 48|-1. 61
2004/9/11 07:00 8. 66 7.79|-0.87 7.72|-0.94]  6.77|-1.89 6. 8|-1.86
2004/9/11 08:00 9.09 8. 48/-0. 61 8.6-0.49)  8.47|-0.62 6. 84|-2. 25
2004/9/11 09:00 9.5 9.01[-0.49)  8.99]-0.51 9.29]-0.21 9. 16|-0. 34
2004/9/11 10:00 9. 76 9.28|-0.48 9. 35(-0. 41 9.33|-0.43 9.89]0. 13
2004/9/11 11:00 9. 88 9. 26|-0. 62 9. 39|-0. 49 9.54|-0.34  9.56|-0.32




26 B S ARECRIESRRCT RS R A
Hi:ox

SR R i Cad WYTER BT ER YT
2004/9/11 12:00|  9.76]  9.03|-0.73]  9.11[-0.65  9.41[-0.35)  9.66]-0.10
2004/9/11 13:00 9.3 8.7(-0.60] 8. 74[-0.56]  8.89[0.41f 9.38[0.08
2004/9/11 14:00]  8.61|  8.29|-0.32)  8.32|-0.29 8.4/-0.21]  8.61/0.00
2004/9/11 15:000  7.73|  7.84{0.11]  7.86[0.13]  7.91]0.18]  7.99[0.26
2004/9/11 16:00]  6.86]  7.33[0.47]  7.35[0.49 7.4[0.54]  7.45/0.59
2004/9/11 17:00]  6.08]  6.93{0.85]  6.88{0.80]  6.92[0.84]  6.96[0.88
2004/9/11 18:00]  5.47|  6.61|1.14]  6.63]1.16 6.5[1.03]  6.55/1.08
2004/9/11 19:00]  5.03]  6.34[1.31]  6.35[1.32 6.4[1.37]  6.16[1.13
2004/9/11 20:00]  4.76]  6.11[1.35  6.11|1.35]  6.13[1.37]  6.22|1.46
2004/9/11 21:00]  4.53]  5.94{1.41]  5.92[1.39]  5.93[1.40]  5.97]1.44
2004/9/11 22:00]  4.49]  5.82[1.33]  5.81|1.32)  5.77/1.28]  5.78|1.29
2004/9/11 23:00|  4.48]  5.66[1.18]  5.72[1.24] 5. 71[1.23] 5.63[1.15
2004/9/12 00:00]  4.38]  5.49]1.11 5.5[1.12]  5.63|1.25]  5.63|1.25
2004/9/12 01:00|  4.25|  5.37(1.12]  5.31[1.06]  5.34[1.09]  5.55[1.30
2004/9/12 02:00]  4.16]  5.31|1.15]  5.28|1.12]  5.13[0.97]  5.181.02
2004/9/12 03:00]  4.13]  5.33[1.20]  5.26[1.13]  5.21[1.08]  4.96[0.83
2004/9/12 04:00] 411  5.391.28]  5.42{1.31]  5.23[1.12]  5.15/1.04
2004/9/12 05:00|  4.08|  5.35{1.27]  5.44[1.36]  5.56[1.48]  5.23[1.15
2004/9/12 06:00 4.3 5.2(0.90]  5.23/0.93]  5.45[1.15]  5.76|1.46
2004/9/12 07:00]  4.51]  5.05/0.54 5(0.49]  5.07/0.56]  5.43]0.92
2004/9/12 08:00]  4.53]  4.95[0.42]  4.92[0.39 4.8(0. 27 4.9(0. 37
2004/9/12 09:00|  4.46]  4.91{0.45)  4.890.43]  4.82[0.36]  4.61[0.15
2004/9/12 10:00]  4.44]  4.87]0.43 1.9(0.46]  4.87[0.43]  4.75/0.31
2004/9/12 11:00]  4.29|  4.84{0.55|  4.86{0.57]  4.91]0.62]  4.86[0.57
2004/9/12 12:00]  4.08 4.8/0.72]  4.81]0.73]  4.85/0.77]  4.93]0.85
2004/9/12 13:00]  3.89  4.79[0.90]  4.76[0.87  4.78[0.89]  4.84[0.95
2004/9/12 14:00]  3.72]  4.71]0.99]  4.77|1.05 4.700.98]  4.75/1.03
2004/9/12 15:00]  3.65]  4.62(0.97]  4.61[0.96]  4.76{1.11]  4.64[0.99
2004/9/12 16:00|  3.58 4.5(0.92]  4.53/0.95 4.5(0.92]  4.75[1.17
2004/9/12 17:00]  3.53]  4.37(0.84]  4.38/0.85]  4.45[0.92 4.4]0. 87
Ty 0. 74 0.73 0.73 0.76




2T AR SRR HOUE R R

Hir:o

pow ke ke [ T e TR R T
2000/9/10 00:00]  2.53]  3.050.52]  3.07]0.54)  s.01[0.48]  3.03[0.50
2000/9/10 01:00] _ 2.45]  3.13[0.68]  3.15[0.70]  3.22[0.77]  3.09]0.64
2004/9/10 02:00]  2.45]  3.16/0.71]  3.16[0.71]  3.2[0.75]  3.34]0.89
2000/9/10 03:00] 2.3 3.14[0.83]  3.14[0.83]  3.150.84]  3.22[0.01
2000/9/10 04:00]  2.22]  3.08[0.86]  3.09[0.87)  s.1]0.88]  3.12[0.90
2004/9/10 05:00]  2.13 310.87  s.010.88] 3.020.89]  5.05[0.92
2000/9/10 06:00]  2.04]  2.910.87)  2.92[0.88]  293[0.89] 2 94[0.90
2000/9/10 07:00]  1.95]  2.82[0.87)  2.820.87)  2.83[0.88] 2 85[0.90
2000/9/10 08:00]  1.95]  2.730.78]  2.73[0.78]  2.74[0.79]  2.75[0.80
2000/9/10 09:00]  1.83]  2.64[0.81]  2.65[0.82]  2.64[0.81] 2 65]0.82
2000/9/10 10:00]  1.76]  2.550.79]  2.55[0.79]  2.57[0.81]  2.55/0.79
2000/9/10 11:00]  1.69]  2.450.76]  2.450.76] 2.46/0.77]  2.5[0.81
2000/9/10 12:00]  1.94]  2.36/0.42]  2.36[0.42]  2.36[0.42]  2.370.43
2000/9/10 13:00]  1.53]  2.27(0.74]  2.2700.74) 2.27[0.714]  2.280.75
2004/9/10 14:00 _ 1.53]  2.18]0.63]  2.18[0.65]  2.19]0.66]  2.19]0.66
2000/9/10 15:00]  1.48]  2.1]0.62]  2.1]0.62]  2.11]0.63]  2.11]0.63
2000/9/10 16:00  1.39]  2.030.64]  2.03[0.64]  2.03[0.64] 2 04]0.65
2000/9/10 17:00  1.3]  1.98[0.68]  1.96[0.66]  1.96[0.66]  1.96]0.66
2004/9/10 18:00]  1.25 2lo.7s|  roro.72]  1o1fo.66]  1.89]0.64
2000/9/10 19:00]  1.32]  2.190.87]  2.12[0.80]  2.02[0.70]  1.88[0.56
2000/9/10 20:00]  1.32]  2.72|1.40] 2.64[1.32] 2.86[1.040 2 15[0.83
2000/9/10 21:00] 2.9 s.64[0.73]  3.420.51] s.24[0.33] 2 6702
2000/9/10 22:00]  5.12]  4.63|-0.49)  4.71[0.41] 411|101  3.85| 127
2004/9/10 23:00 6. 46 5. 55|-0.91 5. 54|-0.92 5. 76]-0. 70 4. 73[-1.73
2000/9/11 00:00]  6.95|  6.25|0.7| 6.34|0.61] 6.32/0.63  6.70.%
2004/9/11 01:00 7.85 6. 76{-1.09 6.72|-1.13 6. 97|-0.88 6. 98|-0.87
2000/9/11 02:00]  7.85  7.19|0.66)  7.16|-0.69)  7.03] 0.8  7.5/0.%
2004/9/11 03:00 8.67 7. 44|-1.23 7.54|-1.13 7.52|-1.15 T.24|-1.43
2004/9/11 04:00 8. 37 7. 57]-0.80 7.53|-0.84 7. 83|-0.54 7. 87(-0.50
2000/9/11 05:00]  8.12]  7.71[0.41]  7.67]045  7.52]-060]  8.12]0.00
2000/9/11 06:00]  7.84]  8.80.46]  7.81[0.0 77500 7 44]0.00
2000/9/11 07:00] _ 8.66]  9.11]0.45]  s8.990.33]  7.80]0.77  7.s2| 0.
2000/9/11 08:00] _ 8.66  9.85|1.19]  9.91[1.25] 9.72[1.08]  7.99]0.67
2004/9/11 09:00]  9.39] 10.42|1.03] 10.391.00] 10.64[1.25] 10.46[1.07

VII-18




2T AR SRR HOUE R R

Hi:acx

2004/9/11 10:00 9.7 10. 68{0. 98 10.78{1.08 10.77{1.07 11.45(1.75
2004/9/11 11:00 9.79 10. 59/0. 80 10.78{0.99 11]1. 21 11.08{1.29
2004/9/11 12:00 9.58 10. 26{0. 68 10. 38{0. 80 10. 78| 1. 20 11.15(1.57
2004/9/11 13:00 9.08 9.8110.73 9. 88]0. 80 10. 1}1. 02 10. 72| 1. 64
2004/9/11 14:00 9.08 9.33]0.25 9. 38]0. 30 9.48]0.40 9.74]0. 66
2004/9/11 15:00 7.48 8.84|1. 36 8.88(1.40 8.95|1.47 9.03|1.55
2004/9/11 16:00 6. 62 8.35|1.73 8.37|1.75 8.44|1.82 8.5[1.88
2004/9/11 17:00 5. 89 7.9212.03 7.881.99 7.9112. 02 7.99]2.10
2004/9/11 18:00 5. 33 7.97(2.24 1.6|2.27 7.46(2.13 7.5(2.17
2004/9/11 19:00 4.92 7.27(2.35 7.28|2. 36 7.36]2.44 7.1(2.18
2004/9/11 20:00 4.92 7.02(2.10 7.03(2. 11 7.05(2.13 7.17(2.25
2004/9/11 21:00 4.48 6.83]|2. 35 6.81]2.33 6. 83|2. 35 6. 86|2. 38
2004/9/11 22:00 4,44 6.68|2.24 6.68|2. 24 6.63(2.19 6.66|2. 22
2004/9/11 23:00 4.42 6.5112.09 6.56|2. 14 6.57|2. 15 6.48|2. 06
2004/9/12 00:00 4,32 6.33(2. 01 6.34(2.02 6.45(2.13 6.49(2.17
2004/9/12 01:00 4.19 6.2(2.01 6.15(1. 96 6.17(1.98 6.35|2. 16
2004/9/12 02:00 4.19 6.12]1.93 6.1[1.91 5.97(1.78 6|1.81
2004/9/12 03:00 4.06 6.2(2.14 6.06(2. 00 6.02]1. 96 5.8|1.74
2004/9/12 04:00 4.06 6. 32]2. 26 6. 36|2. 30 6.02]1. 96 5.96(1.90
2004/9/12 05:00 4. 11 6.28(2.17 6.39(2. 28 6. 58| 2. 47 6.01]1.90
2004/9/12 06:00 4.4 6.08]1. 68 6.13(1.73 6.4|2.00 6.87|2.47
2004/9/12 07:00 4,58 5.881.30 5.84|1.26 5.93|1.35 6.36|1.78
2004/9/12 08:00 4.58 5. 73[1.15 5.7111.13 5.611.03 5.7111.13
2004/9/12 09:00 4.43 5.64(1.21 5.63(1. 20 5.09|1.16 5.38/0.95
2004/9/12 10:00 4. 34 5.08(1.24 5.6|1.26 5.08(1.24 5.49(1.15
2004/9/12 11:00 4.2 5.54|1. 34 5.05|1.35 5.091.39 5.54|1. 34
2004/9/12 12:00 4 5.48]|1. 48 5.5[1.50 5.54|1.54 5.59|1.59
2004/9/12 13:00 3.82 5.45(1.63 5.43(1. 61 5.46(1. 64 5.03|1.71
2004/9/12 14:00 3.82 5.37(1.95 5.42(1. 60 5.36(1.54 5.42(1. 60
2004/9/12 15:00 3. 64 5.28|1.64 5.27(1.63 5.4|1.76 5.29(1.65
2004/9/12 16:00 3.6 5. 17| 1.57 5.1911.59 5.16]1.56 5.38|1.78
2004/9/12 17:00 3. 07 5.03(1.46 5.05(1.48 5.12|1.55 5.05(1.48

I iaiE i 1.18 1.18 1.20 1.23
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2004/9/10 00:00  4.6]  5.25/0.65|  5.3(0.70]  5.18]0.58]  5.2[0.60
2004/9/10 01:00 _ 4.58]  5.25/0.67]  5.28(0.70]  5.4]0.82]  5.2[0.62
2000/9/10 02:00  4.52)  5.2]0.68]  5.22[0.70]  5.27]0.75]  5.49]0.97
2000/9/10 03:00]  a.44] 511067 5.140.70]  5.16[0.72]  5.25[0.81
2004/9/10 04:00 4,36 5l0.64]  5.02f0.66]  5.06[0.70  5.1[0.74
2004/9/10 05:00 _ 4.38]  4.88]0.50  4.89[0.51)  4.91]0.53]  4.98[0.60
2000/9/10 06:00  4.34)  a.75l0.a1]  4.77[0.43]  4.79]0.45]  4.8[0.45
2000/9/10 07:00_ 4.29)  a.620.33]  4.63[0.34)  4.67]0.38]  4.69[0.40
2000/9/10 08:00  4.09]  a5l0.41]  45[0.41] a5300.44] 457048
2004/9/10 09:00  4.05)  a.38[0.33  4.4[0.35)  a.4]0.35]  4.42[0.37
2000/9/10 10:00 4.01]  a.27]0.26] 4.28[0.27)  4.33J0.37]  4.3[0.29
2000/9/10 11:00] _ 3.99  4.160.17]  a.18J0.19]  4.19]0.20]  4.27]0.28
2000/9/10 12:00 3.86)  4.06/0.20]  4.07[0.21]  4.09]0.23]  4.09[0.23
2004/9/10 13:00_ 3.88]  3.970.09]  3.97[0.09]  3.980.10]  4.01[0.13
2000/9/10 14:00_ 3.78]  3.87]0.09]  s.88[0.10]  3.80f0.11]  3.89[0.11
2004/9/10 15:00_ 3.57)  3.78]0.21]  s.79[0.22]  3.81]0.24]  3.82[0.25
2004/9/10 16:00 _ 3.53)  s.71)0.18]  s.69(0.16]  s.71[0.18]  3.740.21
2000/9/10 17:00_ 3.49)  3.77]0.28]  s.66[0.17)  3.61/0.12]  3.63[0.14
2000/9/10 18:00_ 3.61]  a.01]o.40]  s.91{0.30] 3.64[0.08] 3.54[0.07
2000/9/10 19:00]  3.85  4.48]0.63]  4.340.49] a.11f0.26] 3 64| 0.2
2000/9/10 20:00  4.89)  5.07/0.18]  5.07[0.18]  a.680.21] 438051
2004/9/10 21:00 6. 16 5. 96(-0. 20 5. 55H|-0.61 5. 65]-0.51 4.97[-1.19
2000/9/10 22:00  7.73] _ 6.9]0.83  6.93]-080] 59817 617156
2004/9/10 23:00 8.67 7. 68]-0.99 7. 64|-1.03 7. 81(-0.86 6. 4(-2. 27
2000/9/11 00:00  9.43) 8.1 129  8.32]-1.11]  8.2811.15  8.61]-082
2004/9/11 01:00 10. 28 8.56|-1.72 8.41(-1.87 8.87|-1.41 8.89]-1.39
2004/9/11 02:00  11.03]  9.03 200  8.92/211]  8.57 245  9.34]-169
2004/9/11 03:00 10. 71 9. 16(-1.55 9. 35[-1. 36 9.29(-1.42 8.67|-2.04
2000/9/11 04:00  10.25]  9.18]-1.07] _ 9.14]-1.11]  9.630.62]  9.68|-0.57
2004/9/11 05:00 9. 86 9.41]-0.45 9. 22|-0. 64 9. 02]-0. 84 9.91/(0. 05
2004/9/11 06:00  9.58]  10.3]0.72]  9.52[-0.0  9.260.32]  s.86/-0.72
2000/9/11 07:00] _ 10.82]  11.36]0.54] 11.07]0.25]  9.64118]  9.29]1.53
2004/9/11 08:00  11.65] 12.27]0.62 12.18[0.53] 11.84[0.19]  9.81[1.84
2000/9/11 09:00] 12.25] 12.87]0.62] 12.83]0.58] 12.97]0.72| 12.69]0.44
2000/9/11 10:00]  12.25)  13.0200.77 13.18[0.93] 13.22]0.97] 1397172
2004/9/11 11:00]_ 12.66]  12.69]0.03] 13.05[0.39] 13.36]0.70] 13.55[0.89
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2004/9/11 12:00 12. 29 12.07(-0.22 12.39(0.10 12.99{0. 70 13.48(1.19
2004/9/11 13:00 11.55 11.4-0.15 11.58(0.03 11.94]0. 39 12.87|1. 32
2004/9/11 14:00 10. 52 10. 7910. 27 10. 89(0. 37 11.06/0. 54 11.41(0. 89
2004/9/11 15:00 9.48 10.19]0. 71 10. 31(0. 83 10.41]0. 93 10.49(1. 01
2004/9/11 16:00 8. 56 9.66(1.10 9.7/1.14 9.85(1.29 9.88|1. 32
2004/9/11 17:00 7.8 9.29(1.49 9.24|1. 44 9.26(1.46 9.41{1. 61
2004/9/11 18:00 7.31 8.97(1. 66 9.03(1.72 8.88[1.57 8.86|1.55
2004/9/11 19:00 6.94 8.7|1.76 8.T1({1.77 8.85(1.91 8.56(1.62
2004/9/11 20:00 6. 86 8.47(1.61 8.49(1.63 8.51[1.65 8.71(1.85
2004/9/11 21:00 6. 78 8.29(1.51 8.27(1.49 8.31[1.53 8.33[1.55
2004/9/11 22:00 6. 78 8.12(1.34 8.17(1.39 8.11.32 8.15(1.37
2004/9/11 23:00 6.74 7.95(1.21 7.98|1. 24 8.08(1.34 7.94(1. 20
2004/9/12 00:00 6. 63 7.8|1.17 7.79(1.16 7.851. 22 8[1.37
2004/9/12 01:00 6.44 7.68(1.24 7.64(1.20 7.64(1.20 7.73(1.29
2004/9/12 02:00 6. 31 7.6|1.29 7.59(1. 28 7.51(1.20 7.49|1.18
2004/9/12 03:00 6. 28 7.96(1. 68 7.53(1.25 7.51|1.23 7.39(1. 11
2004/9/12 04:00 6. 29 8.14(1.85 8.24(1.95 7.48(1.19 7.45(1.16
2004/9/12 05:00 6.59 7.95(1. 36 8.19(1.60 8.61(2.02 7.49(0.90
2004/9/12 06:00 6. 95 7.63(0. 68 7.7210.77 8.15(1.20 9.05(2.10
2004/9/12 07:00 7.05 7.37(0. 32 7.36(0. 31 7.47(0.42 8.05(1.00
2004/9/12 08:00 6.93 7.19]0. 26 7.2110. 28 7.13(0. 20 7.2(0.27
2004/9/12 09:00 6. 76 7.06(0. 30 7.07(0. 31 7.110. 34 6.9(0.14
2004/9/12 10:00 6.61 6. 98/0. 37 6. 98|0. 37 6.98/0. 37 7.01(0.40
2004/9/12 11:00 6. 32 6.93(0.61 6.95(0. 63 6.93(0.61 6.91(0.59
2004/9/12 12:00 6. 12 6.86(0. 74 6. 88(0. 76 6.94/0. 82 6. 88(0. 76
2004/9/12 13:00 6 6. 78(0.78 6. 780.78 6.84(0. 84 6.93(0.93
2004/9/12 14:00 5. 94 6.69(0.75 6.72]0.78 6.69(0. 75 6.8(0. 86
2004/9/12 15:00 5. 92 6.62(0.70 6.6/0. 68 6.66(0. 74 6.6/0. 68
2004/9/12 16:00 5. 97 6.54(0.57 6.58(0. 61 6.5]0.53 6.61|0. 64
2004/9/12 17:00 5.9 6.4]0.50 6.44|0. 54 6.54(0. 64 6.4]0.50
TIog A 0.75 0.75 0. 80 0. 90
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Hi:ox

SR e i e WYTER 2T MER YT
2000/9/10 00:00  7.31]  7.73)0.42]  7T.s5[0.54)  7.6200.31]  7.68[0.37
2000/9/10 01:00 7.20)  7.65/0.36  7.71[0.42]  7.95/0.66]  7.63]0.34
2000/9/10 02:00  7.18]  7.53]0.35]  7.57[0.39]  7.67]0.49]  s.04[0.86
2004/9/10 03:00_ 7.08]  7.36[0.28]  7.44[0.36]  7.48[0.40]  7.62[0.54
2000/9/10 04:00 6.98]  7.200.22] T.26[0.28]  7.34]0.36]  7.4[0.42
2004/9/10 05:00_ 6.87)  7.050.18]  7.11[0.24)  7.13]0.26]  7.23[0.36
200/9/10 06:00  6.77)  6.9]0.13  6.97]0.20 70.23]  6.98[0.21
2004/9/10 07:00_ 6.67)  6.740.07]  6.81[0.14)  6.86]0.19]  6.87[0.20
200/9/10 08:00 _ 6.58]  6.64]0.06  6.66[0.08]  6.70.12]  6.74[0.16
2004/9/10 09:00_ 6.49)  6.50.01  6.6[0.11]  6.55/0.06]  6.57]0.08
2000/9/10 10:00 _ 6.41]  6.39]0.02]  6.43[0.02]  6.54]0.13]  6.43]0.02
2004/9/10 11:00 6. 35 6. 27(-0. 08 6. 32|-0.03 6. 33]-0. 02 6.47(0.12
2004/9/10 12:00 _ 6.29]  6.17]0.12]  6.2/0.09  6.24|-0.05]  6.21]0.08
2004/9/10 13:00 6.2 6. 08]-0.12 6.11]-0.09 6.11(-0.09 6. 16|-0. 04
2004/9/10 14:00] _ 6.12)  5.97]0.15| _ 6.02]-0.10] _ 6.04|0.08 6|0, 12
2004/9/10 15:00 6. 04 5. 87]-0.17 5. 92(-0.12 5. 96(-0. 08 5. 97]-0.07
2004/9/10 16:00 _ 5.98]  5.9]0.08|  5.81]-017 584|014 589009
2004/9/10 17:00 5. 94 6.41(0.47 5. 88]-0. 06 5. 74|-0.20 5. 75]-0.19
2000/9/10 18:00 6.21]  6.84/0.63]  6.49[0.28]  5.91]0.30]  5.66-0.55
2004/9/10 19:00 7.96 7. 56(-0.40 7.18]-0.78 6. 79]-1.17 5.97]-1.99
2000/9/10 20:00  8.71]  8.18|0.59|  8.18]-0.5)  7.47) 124 715|156
2004/9/10 21:00 9.91 9. 35]-0. 56 8.46(-1.45 8.7[-1.21 7.73|-2.18
2004/9/10 22:00 10.2310.23] 10.28[10.28]  8.82/8.82] 914|914
2004/9/10 23:00 11. 36 10. 93]-0. 43 10. 84]-0. 52 11.11]-0.25 9.2(-2.16
2004/9/11 00:00]  12.66] 1106 1.60] 1141|125 11.37 129 11.77]0.89
2000/9/11 01:00  13.12) 1143169  11.1]2.0 IL84| 128 119112
2000/9/11 02:00  13.23) 1L 94| 129  11.7]-1.5) 1L 11| 217 1223100
2004/9/11 03:00 12.58 11.73]-0.85 12.11]-0.47 12.1]-0.48 11.11]-1.47
2004/9/11 04:00  11.89]  11.67|0.22] 11.58|0.31] 12.38]0.49]  12.5]0.61
2000/9/11 05:00] 11,42 12.11]0.69]  11.7]0.28] 1133000 12 64[1. 22
2004/9/11 06:00  11.27)  13.48]2.21] 12.09[0.82]  11.7]0.43] 111017
2000/9/11 07:00]  13.21]  14.58|1.37] 14.05]0.84] 12.26]-0.98] 11.71]1.50
200/9/11 08:00]  14.61] 15.43]0.82] 15.23[0.62] 14.84[0.23] 12,492 12
2004/9/11 09:00 _ 15.63)  15.76|0.13]  15.69[0.06]  15.92]0.29] 15.63[0.00
2004/9/11 10:00  16.01]  15.63]0.38| 15.94/-0.01 16.06]0.05  17.3|L. 29
2004/9/11 11:00  15.59]  14.93]0.66] _ 15.6]0.01]  16.07]0.48]  16.47]0.88
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2004/9/11 12:00 14.9 14.07]-0.83 14. 63]-0. 27 15.45]0. 55 16. 18|1. 28
2004/9/11 13:00 13. 62 13. 28|-0. 34 13.65(0.03 14. 08]0. 46 15. 28| 1. 66
2004/9/11 14:00 12.22 12.67]0.45 12. 88|0. 66 13.05]0. 83 13.44(1. 22
2004/9/11 15:00 11.1 12.03]0. 93 12.28(1.18 12. 38]|1. 28 12.39(1. 29
2004/9/11 16:00 10. 24 11.58|1. 34 11.66(1.42 11.86]1. 62 11.84(1.60
2004/9/11 17:00 9.68 11.37]|1.69 11.26(1.58 11.25|1.57 11.45(1.77
2004/9/11 18:00 9.32 11.08|1.76 11.22(1.90 10. 97| 1. 65 10.9]1.58
2004/9/11 19:00 9.05 10. 88|1. 83 10.9]1.85 11.13]2.08 10.68(1. 63
2004/9/11 20:00 8.89 10. 65| 1. 76 10. 7] 1. 81 10. 72|1. 83 11.05(2. 16
2004/9/11 21:00 8.85 10.53|1. 68 10.49(1. 64 10. 54| 1. 69 10.56(1.71
2004/9/11 22:00 8.91 10. 35|1.44 10.46(1.55 10. 32| 1. 41 10.4)1.49
2004/9/11 23:00 8.8 10.15]1. 35 10.22(1. 42 10.4(1. 60 10. 17(1.37
2004/9/12 00:00 8. 66 10. 03| 1. 37 10. 02(1. 36 10. 08| 1. 42 10. 34|1. 68
2004/9/12 01:00 8.55 9.95(1.40 9.88|1. 33 9.87|1. 32 9.94(1. 39
2004/9/12 02:00 8.45 9.91|1.46 9.88(1.43 9.77|1. 32 9.711. 26
2004/9/12 03:00 8.37 10. 87]2.50 9.82(1.45 9.82(1.45 9.69(1. 32
2004/9/12 04:00 8.55 10. 81|2. 26 11.03|2. 48 9.79(1. 24 9.77|1. 22
2004/9/12 05:00 9.43 10. 2]0. 77 10.78(1. 35 11.54|2. 11 9.87]0. 44
2004/9/12 06:00 9.74 9.72]-0.02 9.96(0. 22 10. 63]0. 89 12.07(2. 33
2004/9/12 07:00 9.47 9.51(0. 04 9.49(0. 02 9.61(0.14 10.45(0. 98
2004/9/12 08:00 9.07 9.37(0. 30 9.4410. 37 9.26(0.19 9.29(0. 22
2004/9/12 09:00 8.73 9.25(0.52 9.280.55 9.36/0.63 9.01]0. 28
2004/9/12 10:00 8.47 9.21(0.74 9.2]0.73 9.2]0.73 9.26(0.79
2004/9/12 11:00 8.26 9.17(0.91 9.22(0.96 9.14/0. 88 9.12/0. 86
2004/9/12 12:00 8.16 9.05/(0. 89 9.12(0. 96 9.22(1.06 9.07(0.91
2004/9/12 13:00 8.14 8.95(0. 81 8.96(0. 82 9.08(0.94 9.22|1.08
2004/9/12 14:00 8.18 8.83(0. 65 8.88]0.70 8.85|0.67 9.04/0. 86
2004/9/12 15:00 8.24 8. 8/0.56 8.74(0.50 8.81[0.57 8.74(0.50
2004/9/12 16:00 8.29 8.69(0. 40 8.8]0.51 8.63(0.34 8.74(0.45
2004/9/12 17:00 8.26 8.49(0. 23 8.61(0.35 8.8(0.54 8.53(0.27
TIog A 0.90 0.86 0.88 1.06
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2004/9/10 00:00  0.79)  0.49]0.30  0.5]-029]  0.53]-0.26]  0.56]-0.23
2004/9/10 01:00 0.57 0. 25(-0.32 0. 25|-0. 32 0. 27-0. 30 0.33]-0.24
2004/9/10 02:00 _ 0.38) 0.0 0.29]  0.1]028 0.1 0.2 0.13]-0%
2004/9/10 03:00 0.28 0.05]-0.23 0. 05]-0.23 0.06]-0.22 0. 06{-0.22
2000/9/10 04:00  0.20] 0.2 009 0.19]-010]  0.19]0.10]  0.2]-0.09
2004/9/10 05:00 0,47 0.50.03] _ 0.5[0.08]  0.49]0.02]  0.49[0.02
2004/9/10 06:00  0.8]  0.85/0.05  0.85[0.05]  0.86]0.06]  0.85[0.05
2000/9/10 07:00] 111 r.14]0.03]  r.14fo.03]  1.15/0.04]  1.15/0.04
2000/9/10 08:00  1.26]  L24|0.02]  lea00] L2500 12500
2004/9/10 09:00 1.19 1.13]-0.06 1.13]-0.06 1.14]-0.05 1.14(-0.05
2004/9/10 10:00 [ osofou]  osofon| osofou o.solon
2004/9/10 11:00 0.73 0.58]-0.15 0.58]-0.15 0.58]-0.15 0.58]-0.15
2004/9/10 12:00  0.43)  0.28/0.15| _ 0.28]-0.15  0.28/0.15| _ 0.27]-0.16
2004/9/10 13:00 0.24 0. 16(-0.08 0.03]-0.21 0.03]-0.21 0.03|-0.21
2000/9/10 14:00]  0.18]  0.11|0.01]  0.39]0.21] -0.14|0.32] 0. 14| 0.2
2004/9/10 15:00_ 0.07) _ o0.08f0.01]  o.14[0.07]  0.92]0.85] —0.22[-0.2s
2000/9/10 16:00 0.0 o0.1]o.08]  o.1[o.08]  o0.28[0.26] 143141
2000/9/10 17:00 0.1 o0.20/0.19]  o0.27[0.17]  o0.27[0.17]  0.56]0. 46
2004/9/10 18:00  0.5]  0.68]0.18]  0.68[0.18]  0.65/0.15]  0.64]0.14
2004/9/10 19:00 [ vefoag rofers| Lifoag oo
2000/9/10 20:00  1.45)  1.46l0.01]  r.as[o.01]  1.48[0.03]  1.46[0.01
2004/9/10 21:00 1.72 1.55(-0.17 1.55(-0.17 1.55(-0.17 1.57(-0.15
2000/9/10 22:00  1.73] L 45| 028  1.42]031]  Laz03 1.41]02
2004/9/10 23:00 1.54 1.27]-0.27 1. 28]-0. 26 1.18]-0.36 1.18]-0.36
2000/9/11 00:00  1.39)  1.26|0.13|  1.13]-0.26)  1.230.16]  0.9]-0.49
2000/9/11 01:00  1.34)  L28|0.06] 1.45(0.11]  L.11|0.28] 126|008
2000911 02:00 1.1]  rs4lo.aa  r3[o.20]  1.7200.62]  1.19[0.09
2000/9/11 03:00  1.21]  r.s1]o.60]  1.86[0.65]  1.20[0.08] 1. 94]0.73
2000/9/11 04:00  1.51]  2.07]0.56]  2.09[0.58]  2.13[0.62]  1.27[0.2
2000/9/11 05:00 1.8  2.48J0.68  2.250.45]  2.33J0.53] 2 33]0.53
2000/9/11 06:00 1.91]  2.77]0.86]  2.79[0.88]  2.39[0.48]  2.52[0.61
2000/9/11 07:00]  2.58]  s.01[0.43] 200041 501048 251007
2000/9/11 08:00  3.1]  3.46[0.36]  s.29[0.19]  3.18J0.08]  3.2[0.10
2004/9/11 09:00 _ 3.09)  3.700.61  3.83[0.74)  3.55/0.46]  3.34[0.25
2000/9/11 10:00  3.19]  3.79]0.60]  3.85[0.66]  4.07]0.88]  3.73[0.54
2000911 11:00_ 3.23]  3.520.20]  s.81[0.58]  3.99]0.76]  4.24[1.01
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2004/9/11 12:00 3.24 3. 14]-0.10 3. 2(-0.04 3.810.57 4.16{0. 92
2004/9/11 13:00 2.98 2.81]-0.17 2.8|-0.18 2. 97(-0. 01 3.83|0. 85
2004/9/11 14:00 2.77 2.58]-0.19 2.52]-0.25 2.5]-0.27 2.8210.05
2004/9/11 15:00 2.56 2. 35[-0. 21 2.41]-0.15 2. 28(-0.28 2. 25(-0. 31
2004/9/11 16:00 2.3 2.17|-0.13 2.16]-0.14 2. 29(-0. 01 2.11]-0.19
2004/9/11 17:00 2.25 2. 14]-0. 11 2.07|-0.18 2. 05(-0. 20 2.21]-0. 04
2004/9/11 18:00 2.18 2.15(-0.03 2.18(0.00 2.04]-0.14 1.99(-0.19
2004/9/11 19:00 2.09 2.210.11 2.19(0.10 2.26(0. 17 2.06(-0.03
2004/9/11 20:00 2.12 2.29(0. 17 2.31(0.19 2.28(0.16 2.37]0. 25
2004/9/11 21:00 2.33 2.42(0.09 2.41(0.08 2.43(0.10 2.410.07
2004/9/11 22:00 2.55 2.49(-0.06 2.49(-0. 06 2.48(-0.07 2.5-0.05
2004/9/11 23:00 2. 61 2. 44]-0.17 2. 48]-0.13 2.48(-0.13 2.47|-0. 14
2004/9/12 00:00 2.5 2.39(-0. 11 2.32|-0.18 2.42|-0.08 2. 41]-0.09
2004/9/12 01:00 2.34 2.31]-0.03 2. 32|-0. 02 2.18(-0.16 2.35(0.01
2004/9/12 02:00 2.21 2.37(0.16 2.23]0. 02 2.26]0.05 2.05]-0.16
2004/9/12 03:00 2.17 2.72(0.55 2.5]0. 33 2.210.03 2.21(0.04
2004/9/12 04:00 2.38 2.88(0.50 3. 156(0.77 2.64/0. 26 2. 18(-0.20
2004/9/12 05:00 2. 56 2.89(0. 33 2.97(0.41 3.55(0.99 2.75(0.19
2004/9/12 06:00 2.68 2.94/0. 26 2.86(0.18 3.04/0. 36 3.84(1.16
2004/9/12 07:00 2.8 3.06/0. 26 3.09(0. 29 2.84(0. 04 3.110.30
2004/9/12 08:00 2.98 3.22(0. 24 3.21(0. 23 3.32(0. 34 2.87T(-0.11
2004/9/12 09:00 3.14 3.41/0. 27 3.37(0. 23 3.36(0. 22 3.55(0.41
2004/9/12 10:00 3.39 3.53(0. 14 3.56(0. 17 3.48/0.09 3.49(0.10
2004/9/12 11:00 3. 46 3.58(0.12 3.57(0. 11 3.65(0.19 3.52(0.06
2004/9/12 12:00 3.39 3.56(0. 17 3.59(0. 20 3.56(0. 17 3.7]0. 31
2004/9/12 13:00 3.39 3.49(0. 10 3.52(0.13 3.58(0.19 3.54(0. 15
2004/9/12 14:00 3.43 3.44(0.01 3.41(-0.02 3.47(0. 04 3.58/0.15
2004/9/12 15:00 3.31 3.39/(0. 08 3.39(0.08 3.32(0.01 3.44(0.13
2004/9/12 16:00 3. 32 3.35(0.03 3.410.08 3.35(0.03 3. 25(-0.07
2004/9/12 17:00 3.25 3.28(0.03 3.3/0.05 3.45(0. 20 3.33(0.08
TIog A 0.21 0.22 0.24 0.26
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